DALTON STATE C O L L E G E

2009 GRADUATING STUDENT SURVEY SUMMARY REPORT

Highlights

- 188 graduates responded to the survey. The total number of degrees and certificates conferred in 2008-2009 was 586. Response rate for survey is approximately 32%.
- 72.3% of responding graduates were female. 73.4% of respondents were enrolled full-time, 23.9% were enrolled part-time while attending Dalton State College.
- 11.7% of students worked on campus while attending Dalton State College; 44.2% worked off-campus while attending Dalton State College, 87.8% worked 36 or more hours per week.
- 79.3% of respondents reported that their objective for attending Dalton State College was fully accomplished.
- A slight majority (25.5%) completed their degree or certificated program in two years.
- 46.8% of respondents said their immediate plans after graduation was to obtain further education.
- 22.3% of respondents indicated that they were "extremely well" prepared for continuing their education.
- 49.5% of respondents who entered the labor force said that their new job was "directly related" to their program of study.
- 88.3% of respondents rated the quality of education they received at Dalton State College as "Excellent" or "Good."
- 86% of respondents indicated that their overall impression/attitude of Dalton State College was "Positive" or "Very Positive."
- 75.4% of respondents indicated that they would recommend Dalton State College to someone who wanted to major in their program.
- 58% indicated that if they could start college over, they would "definitely" choose to attend Dalton State College.
- 88.3% of respondents rated their level of satisfaction with the education they received at Dalton State College as "Satisfied" or "Very Satisfied."

1

(Count	Percent	Cumulative Count	Cumulative Percent	
. Degree/Certificate					
(Not Answered)	6	3.19 %	6	3.19 %	
a. Associate of Arts (Transfer Degree)	24	12.77 %	30	15.96 %	
b. Associate of Science (Transfer Degree)	23	12.23 %	53	28.19 %	
c. Associate of Applied Science Business	9	4.79 %	62	32.98 %	
d. Associate of Applied Science Health	6	3.19 %	68	36.17 %	
e. Associate of Applied Science Technology	10	5.32 %	78	41.49 %	
f. Associate of Applied Science Services	3	1.60 %	81	43.09 %	
g. Associate of Science Nursing (RN)	17	9.04 %	98	52.13 %	
h. Technical Certificate One Year	18	9.57 %	116	61.70 %	
i. Technical Certificate Less Than One Year	1	0.53 %	117	62.23 %	
j. Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA)	7	3.72 %	124	65.96 %	
Accounting					
k. Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA)	6	3.19 %	130	69.15 %	
Management					
I. Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA)	4	2.13 %	134	71.28 %	
Management Information Systems					
m. Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA)	5	2.66 %	139	73.94 %	
Marketing					
n. Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA)	1	0.53 %	140	74.47 %	
Operations Management					
o. Bachelor of Applied Science Technology	5	2.66 %	145	77.13 %	
Management					
p. Bachelor of Science Biology	1	0.53 %	146	77.66 %	
q. Bachelor of Science Early Childhood Education	40	21.28 %	186	98.94 %	
s. Bachelor of Social Work (BSW)	2	1.06 %	188	100.00 %	
Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
School:					
(Not Answered)	13	6.91 %	13	6.91 %	
(Not Answered) a. School of Business Administration	39	20.74 %	52	27.66 %	
(Not Answered) a. School of Business Administration b. School of Education	39 54	20.74 % 28.72 %	52 106		
(Not Answered) a. School of Business Administration b. School of Education c. School of Liberal Arts (Humanities & Social	39	20.74 %	52	27.66 %	
(Not Answered) a. School of Business Administration b. School of Education c. School of Liberal Arts (Humanities & Social Sciences)	39 54	20.74 % 28.72 % 10.64 %	52 106 126	27.66 % 56.38 % 67.02 %	
(Not Answered) a. School of Business Administration b. School of Education c. School of Liberal Arts (Humanities & Social Sciences) d. School of Natural Sciences & Math	39 54 20 9	20.74 % 28.72 % 10.64 % 4.79 %	52 106	27.66 % 56.38 % 67.02 % 71.81 %	
(Not Answered) a. School of Business Administration b. School of Education c. School of Liberal Arts (Humanities & Social Sciences)	39 54 20	20.74 % 28.72 % 10.64 % 4.79 % 9.57 %	52 106 126	27.66 % 56.38 % 67.02 %	
 (Not Answered) a. School of Business Administration b. School of Education c. School of Liberal Arts (Humanities & Social Sciences) d. School of Natural Sciences & Math e. School of Nursing (RN) f. School of Social Work 	39 54 20 9 18 4	20.74 % 28.72 % 10.64 % 4.79 % 9.57 % 2.13 %	52 106 126 135	27.66 % 56.38 % 67.02 % 71.81 %	
 (Not Answered) a. School of Business Administration b. School of Education c. School of Liberal Arts (Humanities & Social Sciences) d. School of Natural Sciences & Math e. School of Nursing (RN) 	39 54 20 9 18	20.74 % 28.72 % 10.64 % 4.79 % 9.57 %	52 106 126 135 153	27.66 % 56.38 % 67.02 % 71.81 % 81.38 %	
 (Not Answered) a. School of Business Administration b. School of Education c. School of Liberal Arts (Humanities & Social Sciences) d. School of Natural Sciences & Math e. School of Nursing (RN) f. School of Social Work 	39 54 20 9 18 4	20.74 % 28.72 % 10.64 % 4.79 % 9.57 % 2.13 %	52 106 126 135 153 153	27.66 % 56.38 % 67.02 % 71.81 % 81.38 % 83.51 %	
 a. School of Business Administration b. School of Education c. School of Liberal Arts (Humanities & Social Sciences) d. School of Natural Sciences & Math e. School of Nursing (RN) f. School of Social Work g. School of Technology 	39 54 20 9 18 4 31	20.74 % 28.72 % 10.64 % 4.79 % 9.57 % 2.13 % 16.49 %	52 106 126 135 153 157 188	27.66 % 56.38 % 67.02 % 71.81 % 81.38 % 83.51 % 100.00 %	
(Not Answered) a. School of Business Administration b. School of Education c. School of Liberal Arts (Humanities & Social Sciences) d. School of Natural Sciences & Math e. School of Nursing (RN) f. School of Social Work g. School of Technology Total Responses . Your Gender:	39 54 20 9 18 4 31 188	20.74 % 28.72 % 10.64 % 4.79 % 9.57 % 2.13 % 16.49 % 100%	52 106 126 135 153 157 188 188	27.66 % 56.38 % 67.02 % 71.81 % 81.38 % 83.51 % 100.00 % 100%	
 (Not Answered) a. School of Business Administration b. School of Education c. School of Liberal Arts (Humanities & Social Sciences) d. School of Natural Sciences & Math e. School of Nursing (RN) f. School of Social Work g. School of Technology 	39 54 20 9 18 4 31	20.74 % 28.72 % 10.64 % 4.79 % 9.57 % 2.13 % 16.49 %	52 106 126 135 153 157 188	27.66 % 56.38 % 67.02 % 71.81 % 81.38 % 83.51 % 100.00 %	

				Cumulative		
	(Count	Percent	Count	Percent	
. Your Gender:						
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
Your Ethnicity:						
(Not Answered)		7	3.72 %	7	3.72 %	
a. Asian or Pacific Islander		4	2.13 %	11	5.85 %	
b. Black (Non-Hispanic Origin)		2	1.06 %	13	6.91 %	
c. Hispanic		15	7.98 %	28	14.89 %	
d. Native American		1	0.53 %	29	15.43 %	
e. Multiracial		3	1.60 %	32	17.02 %	
f. White (Non-Hispanic Origin)		156	82.98 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
Your Age:						
(Not Answered)		4	2.13 %	4	2.13 %	
a. 19 or under		3	1.60 %	7	3.72 %	
b. 20		9	4.79 %	16	8.51 %	
c. 21		22	11.70 %	38	20.21 %	
d. 22		23	12.23 %	61	32.45 %	
e. 23		28	14.89 %	89	47.34 %	
f. 24		13	6.91 %	102	54.26 %	
g. 25		11	5.85 %	113	60.11 %	
h. 26 - 29		22	11.70 %	135	71.81 %	
i. 30 - 39		31	16.49 %	166	88.30 %	
j. 40 - 61		22	11.70 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
. While a student at Dalton State (College, I was mainly e	enrolled:				
(Not Answered)		5	2.66 %	5	2.66 %	
a. Full-time		138	73.40 %	143	76.06 %	
b. Part-time		45	23.94 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
. The classes I attended most free	quently were:					
(Not Answered)		5	2.66 %	5	2.66 %	
a. Day		104	55.32 %	109	57.98 %	
b. Evening		31	16.49 %	140	74.47 %	
c. Day/Evening Combination		48	25.53 %	188	100.00 %	
					100%	

9. Now that you've graduated, looking back, what SINGLE factor most influenced

			Cumulative	Cumulative
	Count	Percent	Count	Percent
ur decision to attend Dalton State College?				
(Not Answered)	5	2.66 %	5	2.66 %
a. Advice of high school counselor, teacher, principal	4	2.13 %	9	4.79 %
b. College publications/ads	1	0.53 %	10	5.32 %
c. Visits by college's Admission Office personnel to my	1	0.53 %	11	5.85 %
high school				
d. Good academic reputation and faculty	6	3.19 %	17	9.04 %
e. Liked the size of the College	6	3.19 %	23	12.23 %
f. Nearby location	111	59.04 %	134	71.28 %
g. Low cost of attending	32	17.02 %	166	88.30 %
h. Advice of a friend who has attended here	2	1.06 %	168	89.36 %
j. Advice of parents or relatives	9	4.79 %	177	94.15 %
k. Able to maintain employment while attending	11	5.85 %	188	100.00 %
Total Responses	s 188	100%	188	100%
	while at D	alton State		
Did you participate in any of the following activities llege? (Not Answered) a. Campus employment	60 22	31.91 % 11.70 %	60 82	31.91 % 43.62 %
Ilege? (Not Answered) a. Campus employment b. Off-campus employment	60 22 83	31.91 % 11.70 % 44.15 %	82 165	43.62 % 87.77 %
Ilege? (Not Answered) a. Campus employment b. Off-campus employment c. Other:	60 22 83 23	31.91 % 11.70 % 44.15 % 12.23 %	82 165 188	43.62 % 87.77 % 100.00 %
(Not Answered) a. Campus employment b. Off-campus employment c. Other: Total Responses	60 22 83 23 5 188	31.91 % 11.70 % 44.15 % 12.23 % 100%	82 165	43.62 % 87.77 %
(Not Answered) a. Campus employment b. Off-campus employment c. Other: Total Responses How many hours a week did you typically work whi	60 22 83 23 5 188 le taking cl	31.91 % 11.70 % 44.15 % 12.23 % 100% asses?	82 165 188 188	43.62 % 87.77 % 100.00 % 100%
(Not Answered) a. Campus employment b. Off-campus employment c. Other: Total Responses How many hours a week did you typically work whi (Not Answered)	60 22 83 23 5 188 le taking cl	31.91 % 11.70 % 44.15 % 12.23 % 100% asses? 4.79 %	82 165 188 188 9	43.62 % 87.77 % 100.00 % 100% 4.79 %
Illege? (Not Answered) a. Campus employment b. Off-campus employment c. Other: Total Responses How many hours a week did you typically work whi (Not Answered) a. 1 - 10 hours	60 22 83 23 5 188 le taking cl 9 16	31.91 % 11.70 % 44.15 % 12.23 % 100% asses? 4.79 % 8.51 %	82 165 188 188 9 25	43.62 % 87.77 % 100.00 % 100% 4.79 % 13.30 %
(Not Answered) a. Campus employment b. Off-campus employment c. Other: Total Responses How many hours a week did you typically work whi (Not Answered) a. 1 - 10 hours b. 11 - 15 hours	60 22 83 23 5 188 le taking cl 9 16 21	31.91 % 11.70 % 44.15 % 12.23 % 100% asses? 4.79 % 8.51 % 11.17 %	82 165 188 188 9 25 46	43.62 % 87.77 % 100.00 % 100% 4.79 % 13.30 % 24.47 %
(Not Answered) a. Campus employment b. Off-campus employment c. Other: Total Responses How many hours a week did you typically work whi (Not Answered) a. 1 - 10 hours b. 11 - 15 hours c. 16 - 25 hours	60 22 83 23 5 188 le taking cl 9 16 21 45	31.91 % 11.70 % 44.15 % 12.23 % 100% asses? 4.79 % 8.51 % 11.17 % 23.94 %	82 165 188 188 9 25 46 91	43.62 % 87.77 % 100.00 % 100% 4.79 % 13.30 %
(Not Answered) a. Campus employment b. Off-campus employment c. Other: Total Responses How many hours a week did you typically work whi (Not Answered) a. 1 - 10 hours b. 11 - 15 hours c. 16 - 25 hours d. 26 - 35 hours	60 22 83 23 5 188 le taking cl 9 16 21 45 31	31.91 % 11.70 % 44.15 % 12.23 % 100% asses? 4.79 % 8.51 % 11.17 % 23.94 % 16.49 %	82 165 188 188 9 25 46 91 122	43.62 % 87.77 % 100.00 % 100% 4.79 % 13.30 % 24.47 % 48.40 % 64.89 %
(Not Answered) a. Campus employment b. Off-campus employment c. Other: Total Responses How many hours a week did you typically work whi (Not Answered) a. 1 - 10 hours b. 11 - 15 hours c. 16 - 25 hours d. 26 - 35 hours e. 36 or more hours	60 22 83 23 5 188 le taking cl 9 16 21 45 31 43	31.91 % 11.70 % 44.15 % 12.23 % 100% asses? 4.79 % 8.51 % 11.17 % 23.94 % 16.49 % 22.87 %	82 165 188 188 9 25 46 91 122 165	43.62 % 87.77 % 100.00 % 100% 4.79 % 13.30 % 24.47 % 48.40 % 64.89 % 87.77 %
(Not Answered) a. Campus employment b. Off-campus employment c. Other: Total Responses How many hours a week did you typically work whi (Not Answered) a. 1 - 10 hours b. 11 - 15 hours c. 16 - 25 hours d. 26 - 35 hours	60 22 83 23 5 188 le taking cl 9 16 21 45 31	31.91 % 11.70 % 44.15 % 12.23 % 100% asses? 4.79 % 8.51 % 11.17 % 23.94 % 16.49 %	82 165 188 188 9 25 46 91 122	43.62 % 87.77 % 100.00 % 100% 4.79 % 13.30 % 24.47 % 48.40 % 64.89 %

12. How many hours a week did you typically spend preparing for classes

(studying, reading, writing, and other activities related to your academic program at DSC)?

(Not Answered)	4	2.13 %	4	2.13 %
a. 1- 5 hours	46	24.47 %	50	26.60 %
b. 6 - 10 hours	61	32.45 %	111	59.04 %
c. 11 - 15 hours	42	22.34 %	153	81.38 %
d. 16 - 20 hours	24	12.77 %	177	94.15 %
e. 20 or more hours	11	5.85 %	188	100.00 %

	C	ount	Percent	Cumulative Count	Cumulative Percent	
2. How many hours a week did	you typically spend prep	aring for	classes			
studying, reading, writing, and o t DSC)?				am		
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
3. How many hours a week did	you typically study outside	de the cla	assroom?			
(Not Answered)		5	2.66 %	5	2.66 %	
a. 1 - 5 hours		62	32.98 %	67	35.64 %	
b. 6 -10 hours		70	37.23 %	137	72.87 %	
c. 11 - 15 hours		25	13.30 %	162	86.17 %	
d. 16 - 20 hours		18	9.57 %	180	95.74 %	
e. 20 or more hours		8	4.26 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
asks?		4	2.13 %	4	2.13 %	
		4	2.13 %	4	2.13 %	
(Not Answered)			1 60 0/	7	0 70 0/	
a. Zero hours		3	1.60 %	7	3.72 %	
a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours		3 84	44.68 %	91	48.40 %	
a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours		3 84 61	44.68 % 32.45 %	91 152	48.40 % 80.85 %	
a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours		3 84 61 17	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 %	91 152 169	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 %	
a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours		3 84 61 17 19	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 %	91 152 169 188	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 %	
a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours	Total Responses	3 84 61 17	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 %	91 152 169	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 %	
a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours e. 16 or more hours		3 84 61 17 19 188	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100%	91 152 169 188	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 %	
a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours		3 84 61 17 19 188	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100%	91 152 169 188	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 %	
 a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours e. 16 or more hours 15. How many times did you chara		3 84 61 17 19 188 State Co	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100%	91 152 169 188 188	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 100%	
 a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours e. 16 or more hours 15. How many times did you chate (Not Answered)		3 84 61 17 19 188 State Co	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100% bllege? 2.13 %	91 152 169 188 188	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 100%	
 a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours e. 16 or more hours 15. How many times did you cha (Not Answered) a. Never 		3 84 61 17 19 188 State Co 4 86	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100% 0llege? 2.13 % 45.74 %	91 152 169 188 188 4 90	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 100% 2.13 % 47.87 %	
 a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours e. 16 or more hours 5. How many times did you chat (Not Answered) a. Never b. Once 		3 84 61 17 19 188 State Co 4 86 52	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100% 2.13 % 45.74 % 27.66 %	91 152 169 188 188 4 90 142	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 100% 2.13 % 47.87 % 75.53 %	
 a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours e. 16 or more hours 5. How many times did you chate (Not Answered) a. Never b. Once c. Twice 		3 84 61 17 19 188 State Co 4 86 52 27	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100% 2.13 % 45.74 % 27.66 % 14.36 %	91 152 169 188 188 4 90 142 169	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 100% 2.13 % 47.87 % 75.53 % 89.89 %	
 a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours e. 16 or more hours 15. How many times did you cha (Not Answered) a. Never b. Once c. Twice 	nge your major at Dalton Total Responses	3 84 61 17 19 188 State Co 4 86 52 27 19 188	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100% 2.13 % 45.74 % 27.66 % 14.36 % 10.11 %	91 152 169 188 188 4 90 142 169 188 188	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 2.13 % 47.87 % 75.53 % 89.89 % 100.00 %	
 a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours e. 16 or more hours 15. How many times did you cha (Not Answered) a. Never b. Once c. Twice d. Three or more times 	nge your major at Dalton Total Responses	3 84 61 17 19 188 State Co 4 86 52 27 19 188	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100% 2.13 % 45.74 % 27.66 % 14.36 % 10.11 %	91 152 169 188 188 4 90 142 169 188 188	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 2.13 % 47.87 % 75.53 % 89.89 % 100.00 %	
 a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours e. 16 or more hours 15. How many times did you cha (Not Answered) a. Never b. Once c. Twice d. Three or more times 16. How involved were you in ca	nge your major at Dalton Total Responses	3 84 61 17 19 188 State Co 4 86 52 27 19 188 s, and or	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100% 2.13 % 45.74 % 27.66 % 14.36 % 10.11 % 100% ganizations?	91 152 169 188 188 4 90 142 169 188 188	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 2.13 % 47.87 % 75.53 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 100%	
 a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours e. 16 or more hours 15. How many times did you chate (Not Answered) a. Never b. Once c. Twice d. Three or more times 16. How involved were you in cate (Not Answered) a. Heavily 	nge your major at Dalton Total Responses	3 84 61 17 19 188 State Co 4 86 52 27 19 188 s, and or 4	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100% 2.13 % 45.74 % 27.66 % 14.36 % 10.11 % 100% ganizations? 2.13 %	91 152 169 188 188 4 90 142 169 188 188	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 2.13 % 47.87 % 75.53 % 89.89 % 100.00 %	
 a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours e. 16 or more hours 15. How many times did you cha (Not Answered) a. Never b. Once c. Twice d. Three or more times 16. How involved were you in ca (Not Answered) a. Heavily b. Moderately 	nge your major at Dalton Total Responses	3 84 61 17 19 188 State Co 4 86 52 27 19 188 s, and or 4 9	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100% 2.13 % 45.74 % 27.66 % 14.36 % 10.11 % 100% ganizations? 2.13 % 4.79 %	91 152 169 188 188 4 90 142 169 188 188 188 4 13 36	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 2.13 % 47.87 % 75.53 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 2.13 % 6.91 % 19.15 %	
 a. Zero hours b. 1 - 5 hours c. 6 - 10 hours d. 11 - 15 hours e. 16 or more hours 15. How many times did you chate (Not Answered) a. Never b. Once c. Twice d. Three or more times 16. How involved were you in cate (Not Answered) a. Heavily 	nge your major at Dalton Total Responses	3 84 61 17 19 188 State Co 4 86 52 27 19 188 s, and or 4 9 23	44.68 % 32.45 % 9.04 % 10.11 % 100% 2.13 % 45.74 % 27.66 % 14.36 % 10.11 % 100% ganizations? 2.13 % 4.79 % 12.23 %	91 152 169 188 188 4 90 142 169 188 188 188	48.40 % 80.85 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 2.13 % 47.87 % 75.53 % 89.89 % 100.00 % 100% 2.13 % 6.91 %	



				Cumulative	Cumulative
		Count	Percent	Count	Percent
with faculty members outside of cl	ass?				
(Not Answered)		4	2.13 %	4	2.13 %
Never		45	23.94 %	49	26.06 %
Occasionally		96	51.06 %	145	77.13 %
Often		33	17.55 %	178	94.68 %
Very Often		10	5.32 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%

Table 1 17-22 - 18. How often did you participate in community service or a

community-based project as a part of a regular course or your program at DSC?

	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
Very Often		9	4.79 %	188	100.00 %
Often		18	9.57 %	179	95.21 %
Occasionally		63	33.51 %	161	85.64 %
Never		94	50.00 %	98	52.13 %
(Not Answered)		4	2.13 %	4	2.13 %

Table 1 17-22 - 19. How often did you work outside of class with faculty on

activities such as college committees, student life events, and other extracurricular activities?

	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
/ery Often		6	3.19 %	188	100.00 %
Often		11	5.85 %	182	96.81 %
Occasionally		57	30.32 %	171	90.96 %
Never		110	58.51 %	114	60.64 %
(Not Answered)		4	2.13 %	4	2.13 %

Table 1 17-22 - 20. How often did you engage in discussion with others, such as friends, coworkers, or family, about ideas from your course readings or classes?

	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
Very Often		37	19.68 %	188	100.00 %
Often		69	36.70 %	151	80.32 %
Occasionally		68	36.17 %	82	43.62 %
Never		10	5.32 %	14	7.45 %
(Not Answered)		4	2.13 %	4	2.13 %

Table 1 17-22 - 21. How often did you have serious conversations with students with religious beliefs, political opinions, or personal values very different from yours?

			Cumulative	Cumulative	
c	ount	Percent	Count	Percent	
Table 4.47.00.04 Have after did you have actions accurate					
Table 1 17-22 - 21. How often did you have serious conve with religious beliefs, political opinions, or personal value					
yours?	es very u	merent nom			
yours					
(Not Answered)	6	3.19 %	6	3.19 %	
Never	48	25.53 %	54	28.72 %	
Occasionally	84	44.68 %	138	73.40 %	
Often	39	20.74 %	177	94.15 %	
Very Often	11	5.85 %	188	100.00 %	
Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
			-		
Table 1 17-22 - 22. How often did you have serious conse	rvation v	vith students o	t		
a different race or ethnicity than your own?					
(Not Answered)	5	2.66 %	5	2.66 %	
Never	30	15.96 %	35	18.62 %	
Occasionally	83	44.15 %	118	62.77 %	
Often	49	26.06 %	167	88.83 %	
Very Often	21	11.17 %	188	100.00 %	
Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
•					
23. What was your primary objective for attending Dalton	State Co	ollege?			
(Not Answered)	4	2.13 %	4	2.13 %	
a. Obtain Associate Degree or Certificate	65	34.57 %	69	36.70 %	
b. Obtain a Bachelor's (4-year) degree	96	51.06 %	165	87.77 %	
c. Take courses to transfer to another College	8	4.26 %	173	92.02 %	
e. Enhance my job skills in my present field of work or	2	1.06 %	175	93.09 %	
study					
f. Enhance my job skills for a new line of work	8	4.26 %	183	97.34 %	
g. Other (please certify):	5	2.66 %	188	100.00 %	
Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
24. To what extent do you feel you accomplished your ob	jective?				
(Not Answered)	4	2.13 %	4	2.13 %	
a. Fully accomplished	145	77.13 %	149	79.26 %	
b. Partially accomplished	38	20.21 %	187	99.47 %	
c. Not accomplished	1	0.53 %	188	100.00 %	
	188	100%	188	100%	

25. How long did it take you to complete your degree or certificate program at Dalton State College?

				Cumulative	Cumulative
		Count	Percent	Count	Percent
- How loop did it toke you to complete		o o stifi o o to			
5. How long did it take you to comple alton State College?	ete your degree or	certificate	e program at		
alton State College?					
(Not Answered)		4	2.13 %	4	2.13 %
a. Less than 1 year		2	1.06 %	6	3.19 %
b. 1 year		3	1.60 %	9	4.79 %
c. 2 years		39	20.74 %	48	25.53 %
d. 3 years		49	26.06 %	97	51.60 %
e. 4 years		39	20.74 %	136	72.34 %
f. 5 years		27	14.36 %	163	86.70 %
g. 6 years		8	4.26 %	171	90.96 %
h. 7 or more years		17	9.04 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
6. What are your immediate plans af	ter graduation?				
(Not Answered)		3	1.60 %	3	1.60 %
a. Obtain further education		88	46.81 %	91	48.40 %
b. Obtain full-time employment (Go to	Question 33)	81	43.09 %	172	91.49 %
c. Other		16	8.51 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
	rotal Responses	100	100 /8	100	100 /8
. If your plans are to continue your	education do you	nlan to ev	entually		
. Il your plans are to continue your			cintually		
(Not Answered)		76	40.43 %	76	40.43 %
a. transfer to a four-year college?		21		97	51.60 %
, ,		21	11.17 %	97	01100 /0
b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year	degree	31	11.17 % 16.49 %	128	68.09 %
	degree				
b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs?c. obtain another associate degree?	-			128 132	
b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs?c. obtain another associate degree?d. obtain another bachelor's degree?	, ,	31	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 %	128 132 141	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 %
b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs?c. obtain another associate degree?d. obtain another bachelor's degree?f. take certification review courses in	, ,	31 4	16.49 % 2.13 %	128 132	68.09 % 70.21 %
 b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs? c. obtain another associate degree? d. obtain another bachelor's degree? f. take certification review courses in non-college course work? 	, ,	31 4	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 % 0.53 %	128 132 141	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 %
b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs?c. obtain another associate degree?d. obtain another bachelor's degree?f. take certification review courses in	, ,	31 4	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 %	128 132 141	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 %
 b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs? c. obtain another associate degree? d. obtain another bachelor's degree? f. take certification review courses in non-college course work? 	, ,	31 4 9 1	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 % 0.53 %	128 132 141 142	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 % 75.53 %
 b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs? c. obtain another associate degree? d. obtain another bachelor's degree? f. take certification review courses in non-college course work? g. take more college courses? 	, ,	31 4 9 1 12	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 % 0.53 % 6.38 %	128 132 141 142 154	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 % 75.53 % 81.91 %
 b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs? c. obtain another associate degree? d. obtain another bachelor's degree? f. take certification review courses in non-college course work? g. take more college courses? 	n my field through	31 4 9 1 12 34	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 % 0.53 % 6.38 % 18.09 %	128 132 141 142 154 188	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 % 75.53 % 81.91 % 100.00 %
 b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs? c. obtain another associate degree? d. obtain another bachelor's degree? f. take certification review courses in non-college course work? g. take more college courses? i. attend graduate school. 	n my field through	31 4 9 1 12 34 188	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 % 0.53 % 6.38 % 18.09 % 100%	128 132 141 142 154 188	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 % 75.53 % 81.91 % 100.00 %
 b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs? c. obtain another associate degree? d. obtain another bachelor's degree? f. take certification review courses in non-college course work? g. take more college courses? 	n my field through	31 4 9 1 12 34 188	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 % 0.53 % 6.38 % 18.09 % 100%	128 132 141 142 154 188	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 % 75.53 % 81.91 % 100.00 %
 b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs? c. obtain another associate degree? d. obtain another bachelor's degree? f. take certification review courses in non-college course work? g. take more college courses? i. attend graduate school. 8. How well did Dalton State College ducation?	n my field through	31 4 9 1 12 34 188	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 % 0.53 % 6.38 % 18.09 % 100%	128 132 141 142 154 188 188	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 % 75.53 % 81.91 % 100.00 % 100%
 b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs? c. obtain another associate degree? d. obtain another bachelor's degree? f. take certification review courses in non-college course work? g. take more college courses? i. attend graduate school. 3. How well did Dalton State College ducation? (Not Answered)	n my field through	31 4 9 1 12 34 188 ontinuing y	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 % 0.53 % 6.38 % 18.09 % 100% your 37.77 %	128 132 141 142 154 188 188 71	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 % 75.53 % 81.91 % 100.00 % 100%
 b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs? c. obtain another associate degree? d. obtain another bachelor's degree? f. take certification review courses in non-college course work? g. take more college courses? i. attend graduate school. 3. How well did Dalton State College ducation? (Not Answered) a. Extremely well 	n my field through	31 4 9 1 12 34 188 ontinuing 1 71 42	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 % 0.53 % 6.38 % 18.09 % 100% your 37.77 % 22.34 %	128 132 141 142 154 188 188 71 113	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 % 75.53 % 81.91 % 100.00 % 100% 37.77 % 60.11 %
 b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs? c. obtain another associate degree? d. obtain another bachelor's degree? f. take certification review courses in non-college course work? g. take more college courses? i. attend graduate school. 3. How well did Dalton State College ducation? (Not Answered) a. Extremely well b. More than adequately 	n my field through	31 4 9 1 12 34 188 ontinuing 5 71 42 43	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 % 0.53 % 6.38 % 18.09 % 100% your 37.77 % 22.34 % 22.87 %	128 132 141 142 154 188 188 71 113 156	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 % 75.53 % 81.91 % 100.00 % 100% 37.77 % 60.11 % 82.98 %
 b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs? c. obtain another associate degree? d. obtain another bachelor's degree? f. take certification review courses in non-college course work? g. take more college courses? i. attend graduate school. 3. How well did Dalton State College ducation? (Not Answered) a. Extremely well b. More than adequately c. Sufficiently 	n my field through	31 4 9 1 12 34 188 ontinuing 5 71 42 43 31	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 % 0.53 % 6.38 % 18.09 % 100% your 37.77 % 22.34 % 22.87 % 16.49 %	128 132 141 142 154 188 188 188 71 113 156 187	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 % 75.53 % 81.91 % 100.00 % 100% 37.77 % 60.11 % 82.98 % 99.47 %
 b. transfer to one of DSC's four-year programs? c. obtain another associate degree? d. obtain another bachelor's degree? f. take certification review courses in non-college course work? g. take more college courses? i. attend graduate school. 3. How well did Dalton State College ducation? (Not Answered) a. Extremely well b. More than adequately 	n my field through	31 4 9 1 12 34 188 ontinuing 5 71 42 43	16.49 % 2.13 % 4.79 % 0.53 % 6.38 % 18.09 % 100% your 37.77 % 22.34 % 22.87 %	128 132 141 142 154 188 188 71 113 156	68.09 % 70.21 % 75.00 % 75.53 % 81.91 % 100.00 % 100% 37.77 % 60.11 % 82.98 %

		Count	Percent	Cumulative Count	Cumulative Percent
				oount	1 or oon
9. What is the highest degree or	certificate you eventua	ally plan to	o obtain?		
(Not Answered)		69	36.70 %	69	36.70 %
a. Associate degree		9	4.79 %	78	41.49 %
b. Bachelor's degree		21	11.17 %	99	52.66 %
c. Master's degree		59	31.38 %	158	84.04 %
d. Doctoral degree		20	10.64 %	178	94.68 %
e. Professional degree (such as l	aw, medicine,	1	0.53 %	179	95.21 %
dentistry)					
f. Technical program certificate of	r diploma	3	1.60 %	182	96.81 %
g. No plans, undecided		6	3.19 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
0. What is your current employm	ient status?				
(Not Answered)		68	36.17 %	68	36.17 %
a. Unemployed, not seeking or pl	lanning to work	16	8.51 %	84	44.68 %
b. Unemployed, seeking employr	-	28	14.89 %	112	59.57 %
c. Working part-time at the job I h		35	18.62 %	147	78.19 %
graduated					
d. Working full-time at the job I ha	ad before I graduated	34	18.09 %	181	96.28 %
e. Working part-time at a new job	-	5	2.66 %	186	98.94 %
f. Working full-time at a new job	-	2	1.06 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
1. To improve the curriculum and		state Colle	ege, we would		
a to contact your amployor for i					
	input.				
lay we contact your employer?	mput.	71	37 77 %	71	37 77 0/
lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered)	mput.	71 28	37.77 % 14 89 %	71	37.77 % 52.66 %
lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered) a. Yes	input.	28	14.89 %	99	52.66 %
lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered) a. Yes b. No	mput.	28 83	14.89 % 44.15 %	99 182	52.66 % 96.81 %
a. Yes	Total Responses	28	14.89 %	99	52.66 %
lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered) a. Yes b. No c. If Yes,	Total Responses	28 83 6	14.89 % 44.15 % 3.19 %	99 182 188	52.66 % 96.81 % 100.00 %
lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered) a. Yes b. No	Total Responses	28 83 6	14.89 % 44.15 % 3.19 %	99 182 188	52.66 % 96.81 % 100.00 %
lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered) a. Yes b. No c. If Yes, 2. What will you earn during your (Not Answered)	Total Responses	28 83 6 188	14.89 % 44.15 % 3.19 % 100% 34.04 %	99 182 188	52.66 % 96.81 % 100.00 %
 lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered) a. Yes b. No c. If Yes, 2. What will you earn during your (Not Answered) a. \$15,000 or less 	Total Responses	28 83 6 188 64 28	14.89 % 44.15 % 3.19 % 100% 34.04 % 14.89 %	99 182 188 188	52.66 % 96.81 % 100.00 % 100%
 lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered) a. Yes b. No c. If Yes, 2. What will you earn during your (Not Answered) a. \$15,000 or less b. \$15,001 - \$20,000 	Total Responses	28 83 6 188 64 28 12	14.89 % 44.15 % 3.19 % 100% 34.04 % 14.89 % 6.38 %	99 182 188 188 64 92 104	52.66 % 96.81 % 100.00 % 100% 34.04 %
 lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered) a. Yes b. No c. If Yes, 2. What will you earn during your (Not Answered) a. \$15,000 or less b. \$15,001 - \$20,000 c. \$20,001 - \$25,000 	Total Responses	28 83 6 188 64 28	14.89 % 44.15 % 3.19 % 100% 34.04 % 14.89 % 6.38 % 7.45 %	99 182 188 188 64 92 104 118	52.66 % 96.81 % 100.00 % 100% 34.04 % 48.94 %
 lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered) a. Yes b. No c. If Yes, 2. What will you earn during your (Not Answered) a. \$15,000 or less b. \$15,001 - \$20,000 	Total Responses	28 83 6 188 64 28 12	14.89 % 44.15 % 3.19 % 100% 34.04 % 14.89 % 6.38 %	99 182 188 188 64 92 104	52.66 % 96.81 % 100.00 % 100% 34.04 % 48.94 % 55.32 %
 lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered) a. Yes b. No c. If Yes, 2. What will you earn during your (Not Answered) a. \$15,000 or less b. \$15,001 - \$20,000 c. \$20,001 - \$25,000 	Total Responses	28 83 6 188 64 28 12 14	14.89 % 44.15 % 3.19 % 100% 34.04 % 14.89 % 6.38 % 7.45 %	99 182 188 188 64 92 104 118	52.66 % 96.81 % 100.00 % 100% 34.04 % 48.94 % 55.32 % 62.77 %
lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered) a. Yes b. No c. If Yes, 2. What will you earn during your (Not Answered) a. \$15,000 or less b. \$15,001 - \$20,000 c. \$20,001 - \$25,000 d. \$25,001 - \$30,000 e. \$30,001 - \$40,000 f. \$40,001 - \$60,000	Total Responses	28 83 6 188 64 28 12 14 17	14.89 % 44.15 % 3.19 % 100% 34.04 % 14.89 % 6.38 % 7.45 % 9.04 %	99 182 188 188 64 92 104 118 135	52.66 % 96.81 % 100.00 % 100% 34.04 % 48.94 % 55.32 % 62.77 % 71.81 %
lay we contact your employer? (Not Answered) a. Yes b. No c. If Yes, 2. What will you earn during your (Not Answered) a. \$15,000 or less b. \$15,001 - \$20,000 c. \$20,001 - \$25,000 d. \$25,001 - \$30,000 e. \$30,001 - \$40,000	Total Responses	28 83 6 188 64 28 12 14 17 42	14.89 % 44.15 % 3.19 % 100% 34.04 % 14.89 % 6.38 % 7.45 % 9.04 % 22.34 %	99 182 188 188 64 92 104 118 135 177	52.66 % 96.81 % 100.00 % 100% 34.04 % 48.94 % 55.32 % 62.77 % 71.81 % 94.15 %

					Cumulative
		Count	Percent	Count	Percent
33. To what extent is your new job r	elated to your progr	am/major	at Dalton State		
College?	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
(Not Answered)		20	10.64 %	20	10.64 %
a. Directly related		93	49.47 %	113	60.11 %
b. Somewhat related		21	11.17 %	134	71.28 %
c. Not related		19	10.11 %	153	81.38 %
d. Does not apply		35	18.62 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
34. How important do you feel your	degree or certificate	e was in ob	otaining your		
position?					
(Not Answered)		23	12.23 %	23	12.23 %
a. Very important		101	53.72 %	124	65.96 %
b. Somewhat important		29	15.43 %	153	81.38 %
c. Not important		35	18.62 %	188	100.00 %
-	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
35. In your opinion, how difficult wa	s it to obtain a job ii	n your area	a of study or		
major?					
(Not Answered)		29	15.43 %	29	15.43 %
a. Very difficult		41	21.81 %	70	37.23 %
b. Difficult		54	28.72 %	124	65.96 %
c. Average		54	28.72 %	178	94.68 %
d. Easy		10	5.32 %	188	100.00 %
-	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
Table 2 Learned a. to determine	the form of commun	ication ap	propriate to a		
particular audience and purpose					
(Not Answered)		7	3.72 %	7	3.72 %
Strongly Disagree		6	3.19 %	13	6.91 %
Disagree		4	2.13 %	17	9.04 %
Agree		121	64.36 %	138	73.40 %
Strongly Agree		50	26.60 %	188	100.00 %
-	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
	-				
Table 2 Learned b. to gather data		ses from v	various		
sources, including the computer an	a the Internet				
(Not Answered)		7	3.72 %	7	3.72 %
01 1 01		_	0.00.01	10	

(Not Answered)	7	3.72 %	7	3.72 %
Strongly Disagree	5	2.66 %	12	6.38 %
Disagree	6	3.19 %	18	9.57 %
Agree	101	53.72 %	119	63.30 %
Strongly Agree	69	36.70 %	188	100.00 %

	C	ount	Percent	Cumulative Count	Cumulative Percent	
Table 2 Learned b. to gather	data for research nurnose	es from v	arious			
sources, including the compute		5 110111 V	anous			
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
Table 2 Learned as to organi	-					
Table 2 Learned c. to organi	ize ideas ili a logical way					
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %	
Strongly Disagree		5	2.66 %	13	6.91 %	
Disagree		3	1.60 %	16	8.51 %	
Agree		97	51.60 %	113	60.11 %	
Strongly Agree		75	39.89 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
Table 2 Learned d. to write v	well					
(Not Answered)		9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %	
Strongly Disagree		7	3.72 %	16	8.51 %	
Disagree		5	2.66 %	21	11.17 %	
Agree		92	48.94 %	113	60.11 %	
Strongly Agree		75	39.89 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
Гаble 2 Learned e. to speak	well and give oral present	ations				
(Not Answered)	0	7	3.72 %	7	3.72 %	
(NOLAIISWEIEU)		6	3.12 %	13	5.72 % 6.91 %	
Strongly Disagroo		0	5.19 /0	15	0.91 %	
Strongly Disagree				17	0.04.0/	
Disagree		4	2.13 %	17 110	9.04 %	
Disagree Agree		4 93	2.13 % 49.47 %	110	58.51 %	
Disagree	Total Responses	4 93 78	2.13 % 49.47 % 41.49 %	110 188	58.51 % 100.00 %	
Disagree Agree	Total Responses	4 93	2.13 % 49.47 %	110	58.51 %	
Disagree Agree Strongly Agree		4 93 78 188	2.13 % 49.47 % 41.49 % 100%	110 188	58.51 % 100.00 %	
Disagree Agree Strongly Agree		4 93 78 188	2.13 % 49.47 % 41.49 % 100% problems 4.26 %	110 188	58.51 % 100.00 %	
Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned f. to apply r		4 93 78 188 o solve p	2.13 % 49.47 % 41.49 % 100%	110 188 188	58.51 % 100.00 % 100%	
Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned f. to apply r (Not Answered)		4 93 78 188 o solve p	2.13 % 49.47 % 41.49 % 100% problems 4.26 % 4.26 % 10.64 %	110 188 188 8	58.51 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 %	
Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned f. to apply r (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree		4 93 78 188 o solve p 8 8	2.13 % 49.47 % 41.49 % 100% problems 4.26 % 4.26 %	110 188 188 8 16	58.51 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 8.51 %	
Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned f. to apply r (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree		4 93 78 188 o solve p 8 8 8 20	2.13 % 49.47 % 41.49 % 100% oroblems 4.26 % 4.26 % 10.64 %	110 188 188 8 16 36	58.51 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 8.51 % 19.15 %	

Table 2 Learned... - g. to explain the basic principles which govern natural sciences and scientific experiments

Count 10 18 53 153 188 188 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183	e Cumulative Percent 5.32 % 9.57 % 28.19 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
18 53 153 188 188 8 21 54 153 188 188 188	9.57 % 28.19 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
18 53 153 188 188 8 21 54 153 188 188 188	9.57 % 28.19 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
18 53 153 188 188 8 21 54 153 188 188 188	9.57 % 28.19 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
18 53 153 188 188 8 21 54 153 188 188 188	9.57 % 28.19 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
53 153 188 188 8 21 54 153 188 188 7	28.19 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
153 188 188 188 8 21 54 153 188 188 188	81.38 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
188 188 8 21 54 153 188 188 7	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
188 8 21 54 153 188 188 7	100% 4.26 % 11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
8 21 54 153 188 188 7	4.26 % 11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
21 54 153 188 188 7	11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
21 54 153 188 188 7	11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
21 54 153 188 188 7	11.17 % 28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
54 153 188 188 7	28.72 % 81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
153 188 188 7	81.38 % 100.00 % 100%
188 188 7	100.00 % 100%
188	100%
7	
	3.72 %
	3.72 %
	6.91 %
17	9.04 %
	54.26 %
	100.00 %
188	100%
U	
liy	
9	4.79 %
17	9.04 %
27	14.36 %
126	67.02 %
188	100.00 %
188	100%
Ω	1 06 0/
	4.26 % 9.04 %
	23.40 %
	73.40 %
	100.00 %
	illy 9 17 27 126 188

			(Cumulative Cumulative		
	C	ount	Percent	Count	Percent	
able 2 Learned I. to perfor	m basic mathematical oper	ations				
(Not Answered)		7	3.72 %	7	3.72 %	
Strongly Disagree		5	2.66 %	12	6.38 %	
Disagree		6	3.19 %	18	9.57 %	
Agree		102	54.26 %	120	63.83 %	
Strongly Agree		68	36.17 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
Table 2 Learned m. to use a		omputers	and other			
forms of electronic media, suc	h as the Internet					
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %	
Strongly Disagree		6	3.19 %	14	7.45 %	
Disagree		4	2.13 %	18	9.57 %	
Agree		84	44.68 %	102	54.26 %	
, 19:00						
Strongly Agree		86	45.74 %	188	100.00 %	
-	Total Responses	86 188	45.74 % 100%	188 188	100.00 % 100%	
-	Total Responses					
Strongly Agree	-	188	100%			
Strongly Agree	ibe and understand the ma	188	100%			
Strongly Agree Fable 2 Learned n. to descr hat shaped history and societ	ibe and understand the ma	188 jor force	100% s and events	188	100%	
Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned n. to descr that shaped history and societ (Not Answered)	ibe and understand the ma	188	100%		100% 5.32 %	
Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned n. to descr that shaped history and societ	ibe and understand the ma	188 jor force 10	100% s and events 5.32 %	188 10	100%	
Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned n. to descr that shaped history and societ (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree	ibe and understand the ma	188 jor force 10 7	100% s and events 5.32 % 3.72 %	188 10 17	100% 5.32 % 9.04 %	
Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned n. to descr hat shaped history and societ (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree	ibe and understand the ma	188 jor force 10 7 14	100% s and events 5.32 % 3.72 % 7.45 %	188 10 17 31	100% 5.32 % 9.04 % 16.49 %	
Strongly Agree able 2 Learned n. to descr nat shaped history and societ (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree	ibe and understand the ma	188 jor force 10 7 14 108	100% s and events 5.32 % 3.72 % 7.45 % 57.45 %	188 10 17 31 139	5.32 % 9.04 % 16.49 % 73.94 %	
Strongly Agree Fable 2 Learned n. to descr that shaped history and societ (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree	ibe and understand the ma	188 jor force 10 7 14 108 49	100% s and events 5.32 % 3.72 % 7.45 % 57.45 % 26.06 %	188 10 17 31 139 188	100% 5.32 % 9.04 % 16.49 % 73.94 % 100.00 %	
Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned n. to descret that shaped history and societ (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree	ibe and understand the ma y Total Responses	188 jor force 10 7 14 108 49 188	100% s and events 5.32 % 3.72 % 7.45 % 57.45 % 26.06 % 100%	188 10 17 31 139 188	100% 5.32 % 9.04 % 16.49 % 73.94 % 100.00 %	
Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned n. to descret that shaped history and societ (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned o. to appre	ibe and understand the ma y Total Responses ciate and analyze perspect	188 jor force 10 7 14 108 49 188 ives and	100% s and events 5.32 % 3.72 % 7.45 % 57.45 % 26.06 % 100% values of	188 10 17 31 139 188	100% 5.32 % 9.04 % 16.49 % 73.94 % 100.00 %	
Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned n. to descr that shaped history and societ (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned o. to appre diverse cultural groups and the	ibe and understand the ma y Total Responses ciate and analyze perspect	188 jor force 10 7 14 108 49 188 ives and n the U.S	100% s and events 5.32 % 3.72 % 7.45 % 57.45 % 26.06 % 100% values of	188 10 17 31 139 188 188	100% 5.32 % 9.04 % 16.49 % 73.94 % 100.00 % 100%	
Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned n. to descr that shaped history and societ (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned o. to appre diverse cultural groups and the (Not Answered)	ibe and understand the ma y Total Responses ciate and analyze perspect	188 jor force 10 7 14 108 49 188 ives and	100% s and events 5.32 % 3.72 % 7.45 % 26.06 % 100% values of 5.32 %	188 10 17 31 139 188 188 188	100% 5.32 % 9.04 % 16.49 % 73.94 % 100.00 % 100%	
Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned n. to descr that shaped history and societ (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned o. to appre diverse cultural groups and the (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree	ibe and understand the ma y Total Responses ciate and analyze perspect	188 jor force 10 7 14 108 49 188 ives and n the U.S 10	100% s and events 5.32 % 3.72 % 7.45 % 57.45 % 26.06 % 100% values of	188 10 17 31 139 188 188	100% 5.32 % 9.04 % 16.49 % 73.94 % 100.00 % 100% 5.32 % 9.57 %	
Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned n. to descr that shaped history and societ (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Table 2 Learned o. to appre diverse cultural groups and the (Not Answered)	ibe and understand the ma y Total Responses ciate and analyze perspect	188 jor force 10 7 14 108 49 188 ives and n the U.S 10 8	100% s and events 5.32 % 3.72 % 7.45 % 26.06 % 100% values of 5.32 % 4.26 %	188 10 17 31 139 188 188 188 188	100% 5.32 % 9.04 % 16.49 % 73.94 % 100.00 % 100%	

Table 2 Learned	- n_to analyze issu	les from different per	spectives and to be
Table Z Leatheu	- p. to analyze isst	les nom unerent per	spectives and to be

Total Responses

open to other viewpoints other than my own

(Not Answered)	9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %
Strongly Disagree	7	3.72 %	16	8.51 %
Disagree	4	2.13 %	20	10.64 %
Agree	96	51.06 %	116	61.70 %
Strongly Agree	72	38.30 %	188	100.00 %

188

100%

188

100%

				Cumulative	
	C	ount	Percent	Count	Percent
e 2 Learned p. to analyze	issues from different no	enactive	e and to be		
en to other viewpoints other t	•	spective			
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
able 2 Learned q. to analyze	e behavior of individuals a	is well as	s social groups	6	
nd institutions					
(Not Answered)		9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %
Strongly Disagree		6	3.19 %	15	7.98 %
Disagree		9	4.79 %	24	12.77 %
Agree		100	53.19 %	124	65.96 %
Strongly Agree		64	34.04 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
le 2 Learned r. to use scie		ctical ex	perience to		
sess personal well-being and	to maintain wellness				
(Not Answered)		11	5.85 %	11	5.85 %
Strongly Disagree		6	3.19 %	17	9.04 %
Disagree		12	6.38 %	29	15.43 %
			57.98 %		73.40 %
Agree		109	57.90 70	130	
-		109 50	26.60 %	138 188	
-	Total Responses	50	26.60 %	188	100.00 %
Agree Strongly Agree	Total Responses				
Strongly Agree	-	50 188	26.60 %	188	100.00 %
Strongly Agree ble 2 Learned s. to demons	-	50 188	26.60 %	188	100.00 %
Strongly Agree able 2 Learned s. to demons y community and society	-	50 188 Is to bec	26.60 % 100% ome active in	188 188	100.00 % 100%
Strongly Agree able 2 Learned s. to demons y community and society (Not Answered)	-	50 188 Is to bec 11	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 %	188 188 11	100.00 % 100% 5.85 %
Strongly Agree able 2 Learned s. to demons y community and society (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree	-	50 188 Is to bec	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 % 2.66 %	188 188 11 16	100.00 % 100% 5.85 % 8.51 %
Strongly Agree able 2 Learned s. to demons y community and society (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree	-	50 188 Is to bec 11 5	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 %	188 188 11	100.00 % 100% 5.85 % 8.51 % 12.23 %
Strongly Agree able 2 Learned s. to demons y community and society (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree	-	50 188 Is to bec 11 5 7	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 % 2.66 % 3.72 %	188 188 11 16 23	100.00 % 100% 5.85 % 8.51 %
Strongly Agree ble 2 Learned s. to demons y community and society (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree	strate knowledge and skil	50 188 Is to bec 11 5 7 109 56	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 % 2.66 % 3.72 % 57.98 % 29.79 %	188 188 11 16 23 132 188	100.00 % 100% 5.85 % 8.51 % 12.23 % 70.21 % 100.00 %
Strongly Agree able 2 Learned s. to demons y community and society (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree	-	50 188 Is to bec 11 5 7 109	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 % 2.66 % 3.72 % 57.98 %	188 188 11 16 23 132	100.00 % 100% 5.85 % 8.51 % 12.23 % 70.21 %
Strongly Agree able 2 Learned s. to demons y community and society (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree	strate knowledge and skil	50 188 Is to bec 11 5 7 109 56 188	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 % 2.66 % 3.72 % 57.98 % 29.79 % 100%	188 188 11 16 23 132 188	100.00 % 100% 5.85 % 8.51 % 12.23 % 70.21 % 100.00 %
Strongly Agree able 2 Learned s. to demons y community and society (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree	strate knowledge and skil Total Responses formed judgments in inte	50 188 Is to bec 11 5 7 109 56 188	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 % 2.66 % 3.72 % 57.98 % 29.79 % 100%	188 188 11 16 23 132 188	100.00 % 100% 5.85 % 8.51 % 12.23 % 70.21 % 100.00 %
Strongly Agree able 2 Learned s. to demons y community and society (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree able 2 Learned t. to make in opreciating works of art, includ	strate knowledge and skil Total Responses formed judgments in inte	50 188 Is to bec 11 5 7 109 56 188 rpreting	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 % 2.66 % 3.72 % 57.98 % 29.79 % 100% and	188 188 11 16 23 132 188 188 188	100.00 % 100% 5.85 % 8.51 % 12.23 % 70.21 % 100.00 % 100%
Strongly Agree ble 2 Learned s. to demons y community and society (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree ble 2 Learned t. to make in preciating works of art, include (Not Answered)	strate knowledge and skil Total Responses formed judgments in inte	50 188 Is to bec 11 5 7 109 56 188 rpreting 10	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 % 2.66 % 3.72 % 57.98 % 29.79 % 100% and 5.32 %	188 188 11 16 23 132 188 188 188	100.00 % 100% 5.85 % 8.51 % 12.23 % 70.21 % 100.00 % 100%
Strongly Agree ble 2 Learned s. to demons r community and society (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree ble 2 Learned t. to make in preciating works of art, includ (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree	strate knowledge and skil Total Responses formed judgments in inte	50 188 Is to bec 11 5 7 109 56 188 rpreting 10 7	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 % 2.66 % 3.72 % 57.98 % 29.79 % 100% and 5.32 % 3.72 %	188 188 11 16 23 132 188 188 188 10 10 17	100.00 % 100% 5.85 % 8.51 % 12.23 % 70.21 % 100.00 % 100% 5 .32 % 9.04 %
Strongly Agree able 2 Learned s. to demonse y community and society (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree ble 2 Learned t. to make in preciating works of art, include (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree	strate knowledge and skil Total Responses formed judgments in inte	50 188 Is to bec 11 5 7 109 56 188 rpreting 10 7 17	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 % 2.66 % 3.72 % 57.98 % 29.79 % 100% and 5.32 % 3.72 % 9.04 %	188 188 11 11 16 23 132 188 188 188 188 10 17 34	100.00 % 100% 5.85 % 8.51 % 12.23 % 70.21 % 100.00 % 100% 5.32 % 9.04 % 18.09 %
Strongly Agree able 2 Learned s. to demonse y community and society (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree ble 2 Learned t. to make in preciating works of art, include (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree	strate knowledge and skil Total Responses formed judgments in inte	50 188 Is to bec 11 5 7 109 56 188 rpreting 10 7	26.60 % 100% ome active in 5.85 % 2.66 % 3.72 % 57.98 % 29.79 % 100% and 5.32 % 3.72 %	188 188 11 16 23 132 188 188 188 10 10 17	100.00 % 100% 5.85 % 8.51 % 12.23 % 70.21 % 100.00 % 100% 5 .32 % 9.04 %

Table 3 Quality - a. Quality of instruction by faculty

			(Cumulative	Cumulative
		Count	Percent	Count	Percent
ble 3 Quality - a. Quality of	f instruction by faculty				
(Not Answered)		7	3.72 %	7	3.72 %
Does Not Apply		4	2.13 %	11	5.85 %
Poor		2	1.06 %	13	6.91 %
Fair		22	11.70 %	35	18.62 %
Good		94	50.00 %	129	68.62 %
Excellent		59	31.38 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
able 3 Quality - b. Academic	c advising				
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Does Not Apply		7	3.72 %	15	7.98 %
Poor		31	16.49 %	46	24.47 %
Fair		46	24.47 %	92	48.94 %
Good		57	30.32 %	149	79.26 %
Excellent		39	20.74 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
ble 3 Quality - c. Clarity of	program requirements				
(Not Answered)		7	3.72 %	7	3.72 %
Does Not Apply		4	2.13 %	11	5.85 %
Poor		11	5.85 %	22	11.70 %
Fair		44	23.40 %	66	35.11 %
Good		72	38.30 %	138	73.40 %
Excellent		50	26.60 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
ble 3 Quality - d. Availabili	ty of faculty advisor				
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Does Not Apply		4	2.13 %	12	6.38 %
Poor		23	12.23 %	35	18.62 %
Fair		39	20.74 %	74	39.36 %
Good		57	30.32 %	131	69.68 %
Excellent		57	30.32 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%

Table 3 Quality - e. Career advising

			(Cumulative	Cumulative
		Count	Percent	Count	Percent
ble 3 Quality - e. Career advisin	g				
(Not Answered)		10	5.32 %	10	5.32 %
Does Not Apply		11	5.85 %	21	11.17 %
Poor		36	19.15 %	57	30.32 %
Fair		43	22.87 %	100	53.19 %
Good		52	27.66 %	152	80.85 %
Excellent		36	19.15 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses		100%	188	100%
able 3 Quality - f. Quality of instru	uction in laboratories				
(Not Answered)		11	5.85 %	11	5.85 %
Does Not Apply		13	6.91 %	24	12.77 %
Poor		4	2.13 %	28	14.89 %
Fair		36	19.15 %	64	34.04 %
Good		73	38.83 %	137	72.87 %
Excellent		51	27.13 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
able 3 Quality - g. Accessibility o	f faculty				
(Not Answered)		10	5.32 %	10	5.32 %
Does Not Apply		5	2.66 %	15	7.98 %
Poor		9	4.79 %	24	12.77 %
Fair		33	17.55 %	57	30.32 %
Good		76	40.43 %	133	70.74 %
Excellent		55	29.26 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
able 3 Quality - h. Availability of	needed courses				
(Not Answered)		7	3.72 %	7	3.72 %
Does Not Apply		4	2.13 %	11	5.85 %
Poor		16	8.51 %	27	14.36 %
Fair		42	22.34 %	69	36.70 %
Good		73	38.83 %	142	75.53 %
Excellent		46	24.47 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%

Table 3 Quality - i. Quality of non-instructional services (such as computer

services, library, etc.)

				Cumulative	Cumulative
	C	Count	Percent	Count	Percent
	non-instructional services (s	such as c	computer		
vices, library, etc.)					
(Not Answered)		7	3.72 %	7	3.72 %
Does Not Apply		6	3.19 %	13	6.91 %
Poor		6	3.19 %	19	10.11 %
Fair		15	7.98 %	34	18.09 %
Good		69	36.70 %	103	54.79 %
Excellent		85	45.21 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
ole 3 Quality - j. Testing/gra	ading system				
(Not Answered)		7	3.72 %	7	3.72 %
Does Not Apply		5	2.66 %	12	6.38 %
Poor		6	3.19 %	18	9.57 %
Fair		32	17.02 %	50	26.60 %
Good		85	45.21 %	135	71.81 %
Excellent		53	28.19 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
e 3 Quality - k. Class size					
ie 5 Quality - K. Class Size	;				
(Not Answered)		9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %
Does Not Apply		4	2.13 %	13	6.91 %
Poor		1	0.53 %	14	7.45 %
Fair		22	11.70 %	36	19.15 %
Good		73	38.83 %	109	57.98 %
Excellent		79	42.02 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
le 3 Quality - I. Classroom	n and teaching facilities				
(Not Answered)		7	3.72 %	7	3.72 %
Does Not Apply		4	2.13 %	11	5.85 %
Poor		4	2.13 %	15	7.98 %
Fair		23	12.23 %	38	20.21 %
Good		82	43.62 %	120	63.83 %
Excellent		68	36.17 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%

Table 4 Major - a. Faculty were genuinely interested in the progress of studentsin the program

			(Cumulative	Cumulative
	C	ount	Percent	Count	Percent
able 4 Major o Faculty war	annuingly interacted in th		an of students		
able 4 Major - a. Faculty were the program	e genuinely interested in th	e progre	ss of students		
the program					
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Strongly Disagree		5	2.66 %	13	6.91 %
Disagree		10	5.32 %	23	12.23 %
Agree		88	46.81 %	111	59.04 %
Strongly Agree		77	40.96 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
ble 4 Major - b. The program	n was academically deman	ding			
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Strongly Disagree		2	1.06 %	10	5.32 %
Disagree		3	1.60 %	13	6.91 %
Agree		76	40.43 %	89	47.34 %
Strongly Agree		99	52.66 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
pect between students and	-	terized b	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
-	-		-	8 14 25 114 188 188	4.26 % 7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 % 100%
pect between students and (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree	professors Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100%	14 25 114 188	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 %
pect between students and (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree	professors Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100%	14 25 114 188	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 %
pect between students and (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Strongly Agree	professors Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100%	14 25 114 188	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 %
pect between students and (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree ble 4 Major - d. Faculty was urses (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree	professors Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188 repared 1	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100% for their 4.26 % 0.53 %	14 25 114 188 188	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 % 100%
pect between students and (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree ble 4 Major - d. Faculty was urses (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree	professors Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188 repared 1 8 1 9	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100% for their 4.26 % 0.53 % 4.79 %	14 25 114 188 188	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 % 100%
pect between students and (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree ble 4 Major - d. Faculty was urses (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree	professors Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188 repared 1 8 1	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100% for their 4.26 % 0.53 % 4.79 % 47.87 %	14 25 114 188 188 8 9	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 4.26 % 4.79 %
bect between students and Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Ie 4 Major - d. Faculty was rses Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree	professors Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188 repared 1 8 1 9	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100% for their 4.26 % 0.53 % 4.79 %	14 25 114 188 188 8 9 18	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 4.79 % 9.57 %
bect between students and Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Ie 4 Major - d. Faculty was rses Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree	professors Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188 repared 1 8 1 9 90	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100% for their 4.26 % 0.53 % 4.79 % 47.87 %	14 25 114 188 188 9 18 108	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 4.79 % 9.57 % 57.45 %
spect between students and (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree ble 4 Major - d. Faculty was urses (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree	professors Total Responses knowledgeable and well-po Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188 repared 1 8 1 9 90 80 188	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100% for their 4.26 % 0.53 % 4.79 % 47.87 % 42.55 % 100%	14 25 114 188 188 8 9 18 108 188	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 4.79 % 9.57 % 57.45 % 100.00 %
spect between students and (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree ble 4 Major - d. Faculty was urses (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree	professors Total Responses knowledgeable and well-po Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188 repared 1 8 1 9 90 80 188	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100% for their 4.26 % 0.53 % 4.79 % 47.87 % 42.55 % 100%	14 25 114 188 188 8 9 18 108 188	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 4.79 % 9.57 % 57.45 % 100.00 %
spect between students and (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree ble 4 Major - d. Faculty was urses (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree	professors Total Responses knowledgeable and well-po Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188 repared 1 8 1 9 90 80 188 were ava	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100% for their 4.26 % 0.53 % 4.79 % 47.87 % 42.55 % 100% ilable	14 25 114 188 188 8 9 18 108 188 188	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 4.79 % 9.57 % 57.45 % 100.00 %
Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Able 4 Major - d. Faculty was ourses (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Able 4 Major - e. The courses (Not Answered)	professors Total Responses knowledgeable and well-po Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188 repared 1 8 1 9 90 80 188 were ava 8	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100% for their 4.26 % 4.26 % 47.87 % 42.55 % 100% ilable 4.26 %	14 25 114 188 188 8 9 18 108 188 188 188	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 4.79 % 9.57 % 57.45 % 100.00 % 100%
spect between students and (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree ble 4 Major - d. Faculty was urses (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree ble 4 Major - e. The courses (Not Answered) Strongly Disagree	professors Total Responses knowledgeable and well-po Total Responses	8 6 11 89 74 188 repared 1 8 1 9 90 80 188 were ava 8 3	4.26 % 3.19 % 5.85 % 47.34 % 39.36 % 100% for their 4.26 % 0.53 % 4.79 % 47.87 % 42.55 % 100% ilable 4.26 % 1.60 %	14 25 114 188 188 8 9 18 108 188 188 188 188	7.45 % 13.30 % 60.64 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 4.79 % 9.57 % 57.45 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 5.85 %

	-				Cumulative	
	C	Count	Percent	Count	Percent	
able 4 Major - e. The courses	that I needed or required v	were ava	ilable			
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
able 4 Major - f. The academic	c ability of other students	in my pro	ogram was higl	n		
(Not Answered)		10	5.32 %	10	5.32 %	
Strongly Disagree		1	0.53 %	11	5.85 %	
Disagree		14	7.45 %	25	13.30 %	
Agree		112	59.57 %	137	72.87 %	
Strongly Agree		51	27.13 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
able 4 Major - g. Registration	procedures were efficient					
(Not Answered)		10	5.32 %	10	5.32 %	
Strongly Disagree		5	2.66 %	15	7.98 %	
Disagree		12	6.38 %	27	14.36 %	
Agree		87	46.28 %	114	60.64 %	
Strongly Agree		74	39.36 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
able 4 Major - h. There were s	ufficient opportunities to i	interact v	with faculty			
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %	
Strongly Disagree		5	2.66 %	13	6.91 %	
Disagree		9	4.79 %	22	11.70 %	
Agree		88	46.81 %	110	58.51 %	
Strongly Agree		78	41.49 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
Fable 4 Major - i. Grading prac	tices were fair and approp	riate				
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %	
Strongly Disagree		3	1.60 %	11	5.85 %	
Disagree		7	3.72 %	18	9.57 %	
Agree		102	54.26 %	120	63.83 %	
Strongly Agree		68	36.17 %	188	100.00 %	

 Table 4 Major - j. I received helpful feedback from faculty on my academic

progress

			Cumulative	Cumulative	
	Count	Percent	Count	Percent	
his 4 Maian is increasing the infinite address from from the		aadamia			
ble 4 Major - j. I received helpful feedback from facult	ly on my a	icademic			
rogress					
(Not Answered)	9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %	
Strongly Disagree	5	2.66 %	14	7.45 %	
Disagree	13	6.91 %	27	14.36 %	
Agree	92	48.94 %	119	63.30 %	
Strongly Agree	69	36.70 %	188	100.00 %	
Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
ble 4 Major - k. I was satisfied with the instruction I re	eceived				
(Not Answered)	8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %	
Strongly Disagree	3	1.60 %	11	5.85 %	
Disagree	7	3.72 %	18	9.57 %	
Agree	97	51.60 %	115	61.17 %	
Strongly Agree	73	38.83 %	188	100.00 %	
Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
•					
ble 4 Major - I. Instructional equipment was up-to-dat	e and ava	ilable			
(Not Answered)	10	5.32 %	10	5.32 %	
Strongly Disagree	2	1.06 %	12	6.38 %	
Disagree	10	5.32 %	22	11.70 %	
Agree	83	44.15 %	105	55.85 %	
Strongly Agree	83	44.15 %	188	100.00 %	
	188	100%		100.00 %	
Total Responses	100	100%	188	100%	
ble 4 Major - m. Classroom facilities were adequate a	nd comfo	rtable			
(Not Answered)	8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %	
Strongly Disagree	1	0.53 %	9	4.20 % 4.79 %	
Disagree	16	8.51 %	25	13.30 %	
Agree	92	48.94 %	117	62.23 %	
Strongly Agree	71	37.77 %	188	100.00 %	
Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
able 4 Major - n. If I were starting over, I would take my	y major in	this school			
gain					
	0	4.00.0/	0	4.00.04	
(Not Answered)	8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %	
Strongly Disagree	8	4.26 %	16	8.51 %	
Disagree	15	7.98 %	31	16.49 %	
Agree	75	39.89 %	106	56.38 %	
Strongly Agree	82	43.62 %	188	100.00 %	
Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	

				Cumulative	Cumulative	
	C	Count	Percent	Count	Percent	
Table 4 Maion of The stress have	of DCC and in my ask					
Table 4 Major - o. The atmosphere intellectual development	at DSC and in my sch	ooi enco	urage			
Intellectual development						
(Not Answered)		9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %	
Strongly Disagree		3	1.60 %	12	6.38 %	
Disagree		8	4.26 %	20	10.64 %	
Agree		91	48.40 %	111	59.04 %	
Strongly Agree		77	40.96 %	188	100.00 %	
-	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
Table 4 Major - p. DSC has an imag	e as a strong academ	lic institu	tion			
(Not Answered)		9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %	
Strongly Disagree		5	2.66 %	14	7.45 %	
Disagree		12	6.38 %	26	13.83 %	
Agree		84	44.68 %	110	58.51 %	
Strongly Agree		78	41.49 %	188	100.00 %	
-	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
Table 4 Major - q. The College adm	inistration is committe	ed to pro	viding the best	:		
education possible for all students						
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %	
Strongly Disagree		5	2.66 %	13	6.91 %	
Disagree		9	4.79 %	22	11.70 %	
Agree		90	47.87 %	112	59.57 %	
Strongly Agree		76	40.43 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
	Total Responses	100	100 %	100	100 %	
Table 5 Advisor - a. knew my name	and showed an intere	est persor	nally			
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %	
Does Not Apply		9	4.79 %	17	9.04 %	
Strongly Disagree		13	6.91 %	30	15.96 %	
Disagree		21	11.17 %	51	27.13 %	
Agree		74	39.36 %	125	66.49 %	
Strongly Agree		63	33.51 %	188	100.00 %	
-	Total Peananaca		100%	188	100%	
	Total Responses	188	100%	100	100%	

Table 5 Advisor - b. was available during pre-registration and registration to

				Cumulative	Cumulative
	C	ount	Percent	Count	Percent
Table 5 Advisor - b. was available	during pre-registration	and regi	stration to		
advise me					
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Does Not Apply		12	6.38 %	20	10.64 %
Strongly Disagree		8	4.26 %	28	14.89 %
Disagree		19	10.11 %	47	25.00 %
Agree		80	42.55 %	127	67.55 %
Strongly Agree		61	32.45 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
able 5 Advisor - c. gave me feedb	oack on my academic p	rogress			
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Does Not Apply		15	7.98 %	23	12.23 %
Strongly Disagree		16	8.51 %	39	20.74 %
Disagree		26	13.83 %	65	34.57 %
Agree		20 74	39.36 %	139	73.94 %
Strongly Agree		49	26.06 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
able 5 Advisor - d. provided me v	vith accurate informatio	n about	what I needed		
know about the requirements for		in about	mathiccuca		
-	J F G F				
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Does Not Apply		14	7.45 %	22	11.70 %
Strongly Disagree		13	6.91 %	35	18.62 %
Disagree		18	9.57 %	53	28.19 %
Agree		81	43.09 %	134	71.28 %
Strongly Agree		54	28.72 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
able 5 Advisor - e. was on time fo	or appointments with m	e			
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Does Not Apply		16	8.51 %	24	4.20 %
Strongly Disagree		7	3.72 %	31	16.49 %
Disagree		13	6.91 %	44	23.40 %
Agree		79	42.02 %	123	23.40 % 65.43 %
Strongly Agree		65	42.02 % 34.57 %	123	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%

Table 5 Advisor - f. was accessible with I needed help

		Cumulative Cumulative				
	Count	Percent	Count	Percent		
ble 5 Advisor - f. was accessible with I ne	eded help					
(Not Answered)	8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %		
Does Not Apply	11	5.85 %	19	10.11 %		
Strongly Disagree	8	4.26 %	27	14.36 %		
Disagree	22	11.70 %	49	26.06 %		
Agree	80	42.55 %	129	68.62 %		
	59	31.38 %	188	100.00 %		
Strongly Agree						
Strongly Agree Tota ble 5 Advisor - g. reviewed my academic	Responses 18	100%	188	100%		
Total	Responses 188	100% ng advice				
Total ble 5 Advisor - g. reviewed my academic (Not Answered)	Responses 184 record prior to givin 9	ng advice 4.79 %	9	4.79 %		
Total ble 5 Advisor - g. reviewed my academic (Not Answered) Does Not Apply	Responses 186 record prior to givin 9 12	ag advice 4.79 % 6.38 %	9 21	4.79 % 11.17 %		
Total ble 5 Advisor - g. reviewed my academic (Not Answered) Does Not Apply Strongly Disagree	Responses 184 record prior to givin 9 12 12	ag advice 4.79 % 6.38 % 6.38 %	9 21 33	4.79 % 11.17 % 17.55 %		
Total ble 5 Advisor - g. reviewed my academic (Not Answered) Does Not Apply Strongly Disagree Disagree	Responses 184 record prior to givin 9 12 12 17	ng advice 4.79 % 6.38 % 6.38 % 9.04 %	9 21 33 50	4.79 % 11.17 % 17.55 % 26.60 %		
Total ble 5 Advisor - g. reviewed my academic (Not Answered) Does Not Apply Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree	Responses 184 record prior to givin 9 12 12 12 17 82	ag advice 4.79 % 6.38 % 6.38 % 9.04 % 43.62 %	9 21 33 50 132	4.79 % 11.17 % 17.55 % 26.60 % 70.21 %		
Total ble 5 Advisor - g. reviewed my academic (Not Answered) Does Not Apply Strongly Disagree Disagree	Responses 184 record prior to givin 9 12 12 17	ng advice 4.79 % 6.38 % 6.38 % 9.04 %	9 21 33 50	4.79 % 11.17 % 17.55 % 26.60 %		

	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
Strongly Agree		44	23.40 %	188	100.00 %
Agree		67	35.64 %	144	76.60 %
Disagree		31	16.49 %	77	40.96 %
Strongly Disagree		21	11.17 %	46	24.47 %
Does Not Apply		16	8.51 %	25	13.30 %
(Not Answered)		9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %

Table 5 Advisor - i. referred me to appropriate resources on campus

27 70 53	14.36 % 37.23 % 28.19 %	65 135 188	34.57 % 71.81 % 100.00 %
27	14.36 %	65	34.57 %
12	6.38 %	38	20.21 %
18	9.57 %	26	13.83 %
8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
	18	18 9.57 %	18 9.57 % 26

Table 5 Advisor - j. is someone I would recommend to other students on campus

				Cumulative	Cumulative
	C	ount	Percent	Count	Percent
Table 5 Advisor - j. is someone I w	ould recommend to oth	ner stude	ents on campus		
-			-		1.00.0/
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Does Not Apply		13	6.91 %	21	11.17 %
Strongly Disagree		14	7.45 %	35	18.62 %
Disagree		26	13.83 %	61	32.45 %
Agree		65	34.57 %	126	67.02 %
Strongly Agree		62	32.98 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
Table 6 Academic and Support Se	rvices - a. New Student	Orientat	ion		
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Didn't Know About Service		9	4.20 % 4.79 %	0 17	4.20 % 9.04 %
Didn't Use		25	13.30 %	42	9.04 % 22.34 %
Very Dissatisfied		4	2.13 %	46	24.47 %
Dissatisfied		3	1.60 %	40	
Satisfied			55.32 %		26.06 %
		104		153	81.38 %
Very Satisfied		35	18.62 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
Fable 6 Academic and Support Se	rvices - b. Admissions	Office			
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Didn't Use		4	2.13 %	12	6.38 %
Very Dissatisfied		7	3.72 %	12	10.11 %
Dissatisfied		, 11	5.85 %	30	15.96 %
Satisfied		114	60.64 %	144	76.60 %
Very Satisfied		44	23.40 %	188	100.00 %
Very Calibrica					
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
Fable 6 Academic and Support Se	rvices - c. General Regi	stration	Procedures		
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Didn't Use		2	1.06 %	10	5.32 %
Very Dissatisfied		4	2.13 %	14	7.45 %
Dissatisfied		11	5.85 %	25	13.30 %
Satisfied		121	64.36 %	146	77.66 %
Very Satisfied		42	22.34 %	188	100.00 %
			0. /0	100	100.00 /0
very Satisfied	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%

Table 6 Academic and Support Services - d. Student Records/Transcripts

					Cumulative
	(Count	Percent	Count	Percent
le 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - d. Student Rec	ords/Tra	nscripts		
lot Answered)		9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %
idn't Use		5	2.66 %	14	7.45 %
ery Dissatisfied		4	2.13 %	18	9.57 %
Dissatisfied		6	3.19 %	24	12.77 %
Satisfied		117	62.23 %	141	75.00 %
ery Satisfied		47	25.00 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
C Acadamia and Cumpart C	Anniana a Duainana Of	fine (with a		-)	
e 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - e. Business UT	nce (whe	re you pay tee	5)	
Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Didn't Use		5	2.66 %	13	6.91 %
/ery Dissatisfied		5	2.66 %	18	9.57 %
Dissatisfied		8	4.26 %	26	13.83 %
Satisfied		111	59.04 %	137	72.87 %
/ery Satisfied		51	27.13 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
e 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - f. Billing and Fe	ee Payme	ent Procedures	5	
Not Answered)		10	5.32 %	10	5.32 %
Didn't Know About Service		1	0.53 %	11	5.85 %
Didn't Use		6	3.19 %	17	9.04 %
Very Dissatisfied		5	2.66 %	22	11.70 %
Dissatisfied		8	4.26 %	30	15.96 %
Satisfied		115	61.17 %	145	77.13 %
Very Satisfied		43	22.87 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
e 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - g. Academic VI	P's Office	9		
(Not Answered)		9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %
Didn't Know About Service		14	7.45 %	23	12.23 %
Didn't Use		63	33.51 %	86	45.74 %
/ery Dissatisfied		5	2.66 %	91	48.40 %
e., biocatorica		0	2.00 /0	01	

 Satisfied
 64
 34.04 %
 157
 83.51 %

 Very Satisfied
 31
 16.49 %
 188
 100.00 %

 Total Responses
 188
 100%
 188
 100%

2

1.06 %

93

49.47 %

Table 6 Academic and Support Services - h. Learning Support

Dissatisfied

			Cumulative Cumulative				
	C	Count	Percent	Count	Percent		
ble 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - h. Learning Su	pport					
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %		
Didn't Know About Service		11	5.85 %	19	10.11 %		
Didn't Use		55	29.26 %	74	39.36 %		
Very Dissatisfied		2	1.06 %	76	40.43 %		
Dissatisfied		4	2.13 %	80	42.55 %		
Satisfied		75	39.89 %	155	82.45 %		
Very Satisfied		33	17.55 %	188	100.00 %		
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%		
ble 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - i. Library						
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %		
Didn't Use		3	1.60 %	11	5.85 %		
Dissatisfied		1	0.53 %	12	6.38 %		
Satisfied		94	50.00 %	106	56.38 %		
Very Satisfied		82	43.62 %	188	100.00 %		
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%		
ble 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - j. Bookstore						
(Not Answered)		9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %		
Didn't Use		3	1.60 %	12	6.38 %		
Very Dissatisfied		6	3.19 %	18	9.57 %		
Dissatisfied		15	7.98 %	33	17.55 %		
Satisfied		106	56.38 %	139	73.94 %		
Very Satisfied		49	26.06 %	188	100.00 %		
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%		
ble 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - k. Cafeteria						
(Not Answered)		11	5.85 %	11	5.85 %		
Didn't Know About Service		4	2.13 %	15	7.98 %		
Didn't Use		13	6.91 %	28	14.89 %		
Very Dissatisfied		3	1.60 %	31	16.49 %		
Dissatisfied		15	7.98 %	46	24.47 %		
Satisfied		98	52.13 %	144	76.60 %		
Very Satisfied		44	23.40 %	188	100.00 %		
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%		

Table 6 Academic and Support Services - I. Computer Services

			Cumulative Cumulative			
	C	Count	Percent	Count	Percent	
le 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - I. Computer Se	rvices				
(Not Answered)		10	5.32 %	10	5.32 %	
Didn't Know About Service		1	0.53 %	11	5.85 %	
Didn't Use		12	6.38 %	23	12.23 %	
Dissatisfied		6	3.19 %	29	15.43 %	
Satisfied		95	50.53 %	124	65.96 %	
Very Satisfied		64	34.04 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
ble 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - m. Parking					
(Not Answered)		10	5.32 %	10	5.32 %	
Didn't Know About Service		4	2.13 %	14	7.45 %	
Didn't Use		5	2.66 %	19	10.11 %	
Very Dissatisfied		66	35.11 %	85	45.21 %	
Dissatisfied		43	22.87 %	128	68.09 %	
Satisfied		44	23.40 %	172	91.49 %	
Very Satisfied		16	8.51 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	4000/	400	100%	
	Total Responses	100	100%	188	100%	
ble 6 Academic and Support S	-			188	100%	
ble 6 Academic and Support S (Not Answered)	-			188	5.32 %	
(Not Answered)	-	i ce and S 10 2	5.32 % 1.06 %			
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use	-	i ce and S 10 2 11	5.32 % 5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 %	10	5.32 %	
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use	-	i ce and S 10 2	5.32 % 5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 %	10 12	5.32 % 6.38 %	
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service	-	ice and S 10 2 11 11 11	5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 % 8.51 %	10 12 23 34 50	5.32 % 6.38 % 12.23 %	
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied	-	ice and S 10 2 11 11 16 101	5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 % 8.51 % 53.72 %	10 12 23 34 50 151	5.32 % 6.38 % 12.23 % 18.09 %	
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied	ervices - n. Campus Poli	ice and S 10 2 11 11 11	5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 % 8.51 %	10 12 23 34 50	5.32 % 6.38 % 12.23 % 18.09 % 26.60 %	
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied	-	ice and S 10 2 11 11 16 101	5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 % 8.51 % 53.72 %	10 12 23 34 50 151	5.32 % 6.38 % 12.23 % 18.09 % 26.60 % 80.32 %	
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied	ervices - n. Campus Poli	ice and S 10 2 11 11 16 101 37 188	5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 % 8.51 % 53.72 % 19.68 %	10 12 23 34 50 151 188	5.32 % 6.38 % 12.23 % 18.09 % 26.60 % 80.32 % 100.00 %	
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied	ervices - n. Campus Poli	ice and S 10 2 11 11 16 101 37 188	5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 % 8.51 % 53.72 % 19.68 %	10 12 23 34 50 151 188	5.32 % 6.38 % 12.23 % 18.09 % 26.60 % 80.32 % 100.00 %	
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied ble 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - n. Campus Poli	ice and S 10 2 11 11 16 101 37 188 nter	5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 % 8.51 % 53.72 % 19.68 %	10 12 23 34 50 151 188 188	5.32 % 6.38 % 12.23 % 18.09 % 26.60 % 80.32 % 100.00 %	
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied ble 6 Academic and Support S (Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service	ervices - n. Campus Poli	ice and S 10 2 11 11 16 101 37 188 nter 9	5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 % 8.51 % 53.72 % 19.68 % 100%	10 12 23 34 50 151 188 188 9	5.32 % 6.38 % 12.23 % 18.09 % 26.60 % 80.32 % 100.00 % 100%	
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied ble 6 Academic and Support S (Not Answered)	ervices - n. Campus Poli	ice and S 10 2 11 11 16 101 37 188 nter 9 5	5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 % 8.51 % 53.72 % 19.68 % 100% 4.79 % 2.66 %	10 12 23 34 50 151 188 188 9 14	5.32 % 6.38 % 12.23 % 18.09 % 26.60 % 80.32 % 100.00 % 100% 4.79 % 7.45 %	
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied ble 6 Academic and Support S (Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use	ervices - n. Campus Poli	ice and S 10 2 11 11 16 101 37 188 nter 9 5 41	5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 % 8.51 % 53.72 % 19.68 % 100% 4.79 % 2.66 % 21.81 %	10 12 23 34 50 151 188 188 9 14 55	5.32 % 6.38 % 12.23 % 18.09 % 26.60 % 80.32 % 100.00 % 100% 4.79 % 7.45 % 29.26 %	
(Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied ble 6 Academic and Support S (Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied	ervices - n. Campus Poli	ice and S 10 2 11 11 16 101 37 188 nter 9 5 41 8	5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 % 8.51 % 53.72 % 19.68 % 100% 4.79 % 2.66 % 21.81 % 4.26 %	10 12 23 34 50 151 188 188 9 14 55 63	5.32 % 6.38 % 12.23 % 18.09 % 26.60 % 80.32 % 100.00 % 100% 4.79 % 7.45 % 29.26 % 33.51 %	
Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied Able 6 Academic and Support S (Not Answered) Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied	ervices - n. Campus Poli	ice and S 10 2 11 11 16 101 37 188 nter 9 5 41 8 8	5.32 % 1.06 % 5.85 % 5.85 % 8.51 % 53.72 % 19.68 % 100% 4.79 % 2.66 % 21.81 % 4.26 % 4.26 %	10 12 23 34 50 151 188 188 9 14 55 63 71	5.32 % 6.38 % 12.23 % 18.09 % 26.60 % 80.32 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 10	

Table 6 Academic and Support Services - p. Student Center

				Cumulative	
	C	Count	Percent	Count	Percent
ble 6 Academic and Support Se	ervices - p. Student Cen	ter			
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %
Didn't Know About Service		2	1.06 %	10	5.32 %
Didn't Use		8	4.26 %	18	9.57 %
Dissatisfied		10	5.32 %	28	14.89 %
Satisfied		111	59.04 %	139	73.94 %
Very Satisfied		49	26.06 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
le 6 Academic and Support Se	rvices - q. Career Plann	ing Serv	ices		
(Not Answered)		11	5.85 %	11	5.85 %
Didn't Know About Service		26	13.83 %	37	19.68 %
Didn't Use		71	37.77 %	108	57.45 %
Very Dissatisfied		6	3.19 %	114	60.64 %
Dissatisfied		10	5.32 %	124	65.96 %
Satisfied		40	21.28 %	164	87.23 %
/ery Satisfied		24	12.77 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
e 6 Academic and Support Se	ervices - r. Disability Su	oport Sei	rvices		
(Not Answered)		11	5.85 %	11	5.85 %
Didn't Know About Service		7	3.72 %	18	9.57 %
Didn't Use		117	62.23 %	135	71.81 %
Dissatisfied		1	0.53 %	136	72.34 %
Satisfied		33	17.55 %	169	89.89 %
/ery Satisfied		19	10.11 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
ble 6 Academic and Support Se	ervices - s. Financial Aid	l Service	s		
(Not Answered)		9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %
		1	0.53 %	10	5.32 %
Didn't Know About Service		16	8.51 %	26	13.83 %
					18.09 %
Didn't Use		8	4.26 %	34	10.09 %
Didn't Use /ery Dissatisfied		8 10	4.26 % 5.32 %	34 44	23.40 %
Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied					
Didn't Know About Service Didn't Use Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied		10	5.32 %	44	23.40 %

Table 6 Academic and Support Services - t. Veterans Affairs

				Cumulative	Cumulative
	C	ount	Percent	Count	Percent
6 Academic and Support S	ervices - t. Veterans Affa	irs			
ot Answered)		11	5.85 %	11	5.85 %
Didn't Know About Service		12	6.38 %	23	12.23 %
idn't Use		113	60.11 %	136	72.34 %
ery Dissatisfied		1	0.53 %	130	72.34 %
ssatisfied		1	0.53 %	137	
atisfied			0.53 % 18.09 %	130	73.40 %
		34 16			91.49 %
ery Satisfied		16	8.51 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
6 Academic and Support S	ervices - u. Tutorial Serv	ices			
ot Answered)		11	5.85 %	11	5.85 %
idn't Know About Service		11	5.85 %	22	11.70 %
dn't Use		94	50.00 %	116	61.70 %
ery Dissatisfied		2	1.06 %	118	62.77 %
issatisfied		4	2.13 %	122	64.89 %
atisfied		44	23.40 %	166	88.30 %
ry Satisfied		22	11.70 %	188	100.00 %
	Total Responses	188	100%	188 188	100.00 % 100%
e 6 Academic and Support S og/Admissions publications	ervices - v. College publi	188	100%		
e 6 Academic and Support S og/Admissions publications	ervices - v. College publi	188	100% (e.g., 5.32 %		
6 Academic and Support S og/Admissions publications ot Answered) dn't Know About Service	ervices - v. College publi	188 cations 10 6	100% (e.g., 5.32 % 3.19 %	188 10 16	100% 5.32 % 8.51 %
6 Academic and Support S og/Admissions publications of Answered) In't Know About Service In't Use	ervices - v. College publi	188 cations 10 6 48	100% (e.g., 5.32 % 3.19 % 25.53 %	188 10 16 64	5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 %
6 Academic and Support S og/Admissions publications of Answered) In't Know About Service In't Use ry Dissatisfied	ervices - v. College publi	188 ications 10 6 48 3	100% (e.g., 5.32 % 3.19 % 25.53 % 1.60 %	188 10 16 64 67	5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 % 35.64 %
e 6 Academic and Support S log/Admissions publications lot Answered) idn't Know About Service idn't Use ery Dissatisfied atisfied	ervices - v. College publi	188 ications 10 6 48 3 89	100% (e.g., 3.19 % 25.53 % 1.60 % 47.34 %	188 10 16 64 67 156	5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 % 35.64 % 82.98 %
6 Academic and Support S og/Admissions publications of Answered) In't Know About Service In't Use ry Dissatisfied tisfied	ervices - v. College publi	188 ications 10 6 48 3	100% (e.g., 5.32 % 3.19 % 25.53 % 1.60 %	188 10 16 64 67	5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 % 35.64 %
6 Academic and Support S g/Admissions publications t Answered) n't Know About Service n't Use y Dissatisfied isfied	ervices - v. College publi	188 ications 10 6 48 3 89	100% (e.g., 3.19 % 25.53 % 1.60 % 47.34 %	188 10 16 64 67 156	5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 % 35.64 % 82.98 %
e 6 Academic and Support S og/Admissions publications ot Answered) dn't Know About Service dn't Use ery Dissatisfied tisfied ery Satisfied	ervices - v. College publi s, DSC Connections) Total Responses	188 ications 10 6 48 3 89 32 188	100% (e.g., 5.32 % 3.19 % 25.53 % 1.60 % 47.34 % 17.02 % 100%	188 10 16 64 67 156 188	5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 % 35.64 % 82.98 % 100.00 %
e 6 Academic and Support S og/Admissions publications ot Answered) dn't Know About Service dn't Use ery Dissatisfied tisfied ery Satisfied	ervices - v. College publi s, DSC Connections) Total Responses	188 ications 10 6 48 3 89 32 188 ernment	100% (e.g., 5.32 % 3.19 % 25.53 % 1.60 % 47.34 % 17.02 % 100%	188 10 16 64 67 156 188 188	100% 5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 % 35.64 % 82.98 % 100.00 %
6 Academic and Support S og/Admissions publications ot Answered) dn't Know About Service dn't Use rry Dissatisfied tisfied rry Satisfied 6 Academic and Support S ot Answered)	ervices - v. College publi s, DSC Connections) Total Responses	188 ications 10 6 48 3 89 32 188 ernment 12	100% (e.g., 5.32 % 3.19 % 25.53 % 1.60 % 47.34 % 17.02 % 100% 6.38 %	188 10 16 64 67 156 188 188 188	100% 5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 % 35.64 % 82.98 % 100.00 % 100%
 6 Academic and Support Sog/Admissions publications bt Answered) an't Know About Service an't Use ry Dissatisfied tisfied ry Satisfied 6 Academic and Support Sout Answered) an't Know About Service 	ervices - v. College publi s, DSC Connections) Total Responses	188 ications 10 6 48 3 89 32 188 ernment 12 18	100% (e.g., 5.32 % 3.19 % 25.53 % 1.60 % 47.34 % 17.02 % 100% 6.38 % 9.57 %	188 10 16 64 67 156 188 188 188 12 30	100% 5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 % 35.64 % 82.98 % 100.00 % 100% 6.38 % 15.96 %
6 Academic and Support S og/Admissions publications ot Answered) dn't Know About Service dn't Use ry Dissatisfied tisfied ry Satisfied 6 Academic and Support S ot Answered) dn't Know About Service dn't Use	ervices - v. College publi s, DSC Connections) Total Responses	188 ications 10 6 48 3 89 32 188 ernment 12 18 91	100% (e.g., 5.32 % 3.19 % 25.53 % 1.60 % 47.34 % 17.02 % 100% 6.38 % 9.57 % 48.40 %	188 10 16 64 67 156 188 188 188 122 30 121	100% 5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 % 35.64 % 82.98 % 100.00 % 100% 6.38 % 15.96 % 64.36 %
 6 Academic and Support Sog/Admissions publications of Answered) dn't Know About Service dn't Use gry Dissatisfied try Satisfied 6 Academic and Support Soft Answered) dn't Know About Service dn't Use gry Dissatisfied 	ervices - v. College publi s, DSC Connections) Total Responses	188 ications 10 6 48 3 89 32 188 ernment 12 18 91 1	100% (e.g., 5.32 % 3.19 % 25.53 % 1.60 % 47.34 % 17.02 % 100% 6.38 % 9.57 % 48.40 % 0.53 %	188 10 16 64 67 156 188 188 188 188 122	100% 5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 % 35.64 % 82.98 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 100% 6.38 % 15.96 % 64.36 % 64.89 %
e 6 Academic and Support S log/Admissions publications Not Answered) idn't Know About Service idn't Use ery Dissatisfied atisfied ery Satisfied ery Satisfied Not Answered) idn't Know About Service idn't Use ery Dissatisfied issatisfied	ervices - v. College publi s, DSC Connections) Total Responses	188 ications 10 6 48 3 89 32 188 ernment 12 18 91 1 4	100% (e.g., 5.32 % 3.19 % 25.53 % 1.60 % 47.34 % 17.02 % 100% 6.38 % 9.57 % 48.40 % 0.53 % 2.13 %	188 10 16 64 67 156 188 188 188 188 122 30 121 122 126	100% 5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 % 35.64 % 82.98 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 64.38 % 15.96 % 64.36 % 64.36 % 64.89 % 67.02 %
e 6 Academic and Support S log/Admissions publications Not Answered) idn't Know About Service idn't Use ery Dissatisfied atisfied ery Satisfied e 6 Academic and Support S Not Answered) idn't Know About Service idn't Use ery Dissatisfied issatisfied atisfied ery Satisfied	ervices - v. College publi s, DSC Connections) Total Responses	188 ications 10 6 48 3 89 32 188 ernment 12 18 91 1	100% (e.g., 5.32 % 3.19 % 25.53 % 1.60 % 47.34 % 17.02 % 100% 6.38 % 9.57 % 48.40 % 0.53 %	188 10 16 64 67 156 188 188 188 188 122	100% 5.32 % 8.51 % 34.04 % 35.64 % 82.98 % 100.00 % 100.00 % 100% 6.38 % 15.96 % 64.36 % 64.89 %

Table 6 Academic and Support Services - x. Intramural sports and other student activities programs

			Cumulative Cumulative				
	C	Count	Percent	Count	Percent		
Table 6 Academic and Support Se	rvices - x. Intramural sp	ports and	other student				
activities programs							
(Not Answered)		10	5.32 %	10	5.32 %		
Didn't Know About Service		13	6.91 %	23	12.23 %		
Didn't Use		95	50.53 %	118	62.77 %		
Very Dissatisfied		1	0.53 %	119	63.30 %		
Dissatisfied		3	1.60 %	122	64.89 %		
Satisfied		42	22.34 %	164	87.23 %		
Very Satisfied		24	12.77 %	188	100.00 %		
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%		
Table C Academic and Support Sa	misso y Destation o	ree in th	atudant aanta	-			
Table 6 Academic and Support Se	ivices - y. Recreation a	rea in the	e student Cente	1			
(Not Answered)		11	5.85 %	11	5.85 %		
Didn't Know About Service		2	1.06 %	13	6.91 %		
Didn't Use		77	40.96 %	90	47.87 %		
Very Dissatisfied		2	1.06 %	92	48.94 %		
Dissatisfied		4	2.13 %	96	51.06 %		
Satisfied		59	31.38 %	155	82.45 %		
Very Satisfied		33	17.55 %	188	100.00 %		
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%		
Table 6 Academic and Support Se	rvices - z. Study areas						
(Not Answered)		12	6.38 %	12	6.38 %		
Didn't Know About Service		1	0.53 %	13	6.91 %		
Didn't Use		16	8.51 %	29	15.43 %		
Very Dissatisfied		3	1.60 %	32	17.02 %		
Dissatisfied		4	2.13 %	36	19.15 %		
Satisfied		100	53.19 %	136	72.34 %		
Very Satisfied		52	27.66 %	188	100.00 %		
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%		
Table C Assidentia and Orman (O							
Table 6 Academic and Support Se	rvices - aa. General cor	idition of	buildings and				
grounds							
(Not Answered)		13	6.91 %	13	6.91 %		
Didn't Use		2	1.06 %	15	7.98 %		
Very Dissatisfied		3	1.60 %	18	9.57 %		
Dissatisfied		9	4.79 %	27	14.36 %		
Satisfied		106	56.38 %	133	70.74 %		
Very Satisfied		55	29.26 %	188	100.00 %		
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%		

Table 6 Academic and Support Services - bb. Classroom facilities

		Cumulative Cumulative					
	C οι	unt	Percent	Count	Percent		
6 Academic and Support S	ervices - bb. Classroom fac	cilities					
ot Answered)		12	6.38 %	12	6.38 %		
Didn't Use		2	1.06 %	14	7.45 %		
Very Dissatisfied		3	1.60 %	17	9.04 %		
Dissatisfied		9	4.79 %	26	13.83 %		
Satisfied	1	110	58.51 %	136	72.34 %		
Very Satisfied		52	27.66 %	188	100.00 %		
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%		
le 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - cc. Laboratory fac	cilities	and services				
le 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - cc. Laboratory fac	cilities	and services				
Ile 6 Academic and Support S (Not Answered)	ervices - cc. Laboratory fac	cilities 12	and services 6.38 %	12	6.38 %		
	ervices - cc. Laboratory fac			12 19	6.38 % 10.11 %		
(Not Answered)	ervices - cc. Laboratory fac	12	6.38 %				
(Not Answered) Didn't Use	ervices - cc. Laboratory fac	12 7	6.38 % 3.72 %	19	10.11 %		
(Not Answered) Didn't Use √ery Dissatisfied	-	12 7 2	6.38 % 3.72 % 1.06 %	19 21	10.11 % 11.17 %		
(Not Answered) Didn't Use √ery Dissatisfied Dissatisfied	-	12 7 2 12	6.38 % 3.72 % 1.06 % 6.38 %	19 21 33	10.11 % 11.17 % 17.55 %		

	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
Very Satisfied		41	21.81 %	188	100.00 %
Satisfied		88	46.81 %	147	78.19 %
Dissatisfied		3	1.60 %	59	31.38 %
Didn't Use		41	21.81 %	56	29.79 %
Didn't Know About Service		4	2.13 %	15	7.98 %
(Not Answered)		11	5.85 %	11	5.85 %

Table 6 Academic and Support Services - ee. Academic support services (e.g.,

Writing Lab, Math Lab, Chemistry Lab)

	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%
Very Satisfied		43	22.87 %	188	100.00 %
Satisfied		86	45.74 %	145	77.13 %
Dissatisfied		10	5.32 %	59	31.38 %
Very Dissatisfied		1	0.53 %	49	26.06 %
Didn't Use		33	17.55 %	48	25.53 %
Didn't Know About Service		4	2.13 %	15	7.98 %
(Not Answered)		11	5.85 %	11	5.85 %

Table 6 Academic and Support Services - ff. The College administration

			Cumulative Cumulative				
	C	Count	Percent	Count	Percent		
Fable 6 Academic and Support S	arvicas - ff The College	adminic	ration				
Table 6 Academic and Support 5	ervices - II. The College	auminist	ration				
(Not Answered)		11	5.85 %	11	5.85 %		
Didn't Know About Service		1	0.53 %	12	6.38 %		
Didn't Use		25	13.30 %	37	19.68 %		
Very Dissatisfied		5	2.66 %	42	22.34 %		
Dissatisfied		3	1.60 %	45	23.94 %		
Satisfied		99	52.66 %	144	76.60 %		
Very Satisfied		44	23.40 %	188	100.00 %		
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%		
Table 6 Academic and Support S	ervices - gg. The Fitness	S Center/	Gym				
(Not Answered)		12	6.38 %	12	6.38 %		
Didn't Know About Service		5	0.38 % 2.66 %	12	0.30 % 9.04 %		
Didn't Use		45	23.94 %	62	9.04 % 32.98 %		
Very Dissatisfied		43 2	23.94 % 1.06 %	64	32.98 % 34.04 %		
Dissatisfied		5	2.66 %	69	34.04 % 36.70 %		
Satisfied		67	35.64 %	136	36.70 % 72.34 %		
			JJ.04 /0		12.34 70		
Very Satisfied		52	27.66 %	188	100.00 %		
	Total Responses						
Very Satisfied	-	52 188	27.66 % 100%	188	100.00 %		
Very Satisfied 2. Overall, how would you rate t	-	52 188	27.66 % 100%	188	100.00 %		
Very Satisfied 2. Overall, how would you rate t State College?	-	52 188	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton	188 188	100.00 %		
Very Satisfied 2. Overall, how would you rate t state College? (Not Answered)	-	52 188 /ou recei 8	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 %	188 188 8	100.00 %		
Very Satisfied 2. Overall, how would you rate t State College? (Not Answered) Excellent	-	52 188 /ou recei 8 102	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 %	188 188 8 110	100.00 % 100%		
Very Satisfied 2. Overall, how would you rate to State College? (Not Answered) Excellent Good	-	52 188 you recei 8 102 64	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 % 34.04 %	188 188 8 110 174	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 58.51 % 92.55 %		
Very Satisfied 2. Overall, how would you rate to State College? (Not Answered) Excellent Good Average	-	52 188 /ou recei 8 102	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 % 34.04 % 6.91 %	188 188 110 174 187	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 58.51 % 92.55 % 99.47 %		
Very Satisfied 2. Overall, how would you rate to State College? (Not Answered) Excellent Good	-	52 188 you recei 8 102 64	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 % 34.04 %	188 188 8 110 174	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 58.51 % 92.55 %		
Very Satisfied 2. Overall, how would you rate t State College? (Not Answered) Excellent Good Average	-	52 188 /ou recei 8 102 64 13	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 % 34.04 % 6.91 %	188 188 110 174 187	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 58.51 % 92.55 % 99.47 %		
Very Satisfied 2. Overall, how would you rate the State College? (Not Answered) Excellent Good Average Below average	he quality of education y	52 188 /ou recei 8 102 64 13 1 188	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 % 34.04 % 6.91 % 0.53 % 100%	188 188 8 110 174 187 188	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 58.51 % 92.55 % 99.47 % 100.00 %		
Very Satisfied 2. Overall, how would you rate t State College? (Not Answered) Excellent Good Average	he quality of education y	52 188 /ou recei 8 102 64 13 1 188	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 % 34.04 % 6.91 % 0.53 % 100%	188 188 8 110 174 187 188	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 58.51 % 92.55 % 99.47 % 100.00 %		
Very Satisfied 2. Overall, how would you rate to State College? (Not Answered) Excellent Good Average Below average	he quality of education y	52 188 /ou recei 8 102 64 13 1 188	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 % 34.04 % 6.91 % 0.53 % 100%	188 188 8 110 174 187 188	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 58.51 % 92.55 % 99.47 % 100.00 %		
Very Satisfied 22. Overall, how would you rate the State College? (Not Answered) Excellent Good Average Below average 33. What is your overall impression	he quality of education y	52 188 you recei 8 102 64 13 1 188 n State C	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 % 34.04 % 6.91 % 0.53 % 100% Sollege?	188 188 8 110 174 187 188 188	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 58.51 % 92.55 % 99.47 % 100.00 % 100%		
Very Satisfied 12. Overall, how would you rate the State College? (Not Answered) Excellent Good Average Below average 13. What is your overall impressing (Not Answered)	he quality of education y	52 188 you recei 8 102 64 13 1 188 n State C 8	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 % 34.04 % 6.91 % 0.53 % 100% college? 4.26 %	188 188 110 174 187 188 188	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 58.51 % 92.55 % 99.47 % 100.00 % 100%		
Very Satisfied 2. Overall, how would you rate to State College? (Not Answered) Excellent Good Average Below average 3. What is your overall impressi (Not Answered) Very positive	he quality of education y	52 188 you recei 8 102 64 13 1 188 n State C 8 85	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 % 34.04 % 6.91 % 0.53 % 100% Sollege? 4.26 % 45.21 %	188 188 8 110 174 187 188 188 188 8 93	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 58.51 % 92.55 % 99.47 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 49.47 %		
Very Satisfied 22. Overall, how would you rate the State College? (Not Answered) Excellent Good Average Below average 33. What is your overall impressing (Not Answered) Very positive Positive	he quality of education y	52 188 /ou recei 8 102 64 13 1 188 n State C 8 85 76	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 % 34.04 % 6.91 % 0.53 % 100% Sollege? 4.26 % 45.21 % 40.43 %	188 188 110 174 187 188 188 8 93 169	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 92.55 % 99.47 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 49.47 % 89.89 %		
Very Satisfied 42. Overall, how would you rate the State College? (Not Answered) Excellent Good Average Below average 43. What is your overall impressing (Not Answered) Very positive Positive Negative	he quality of education y	52 188 you recei 8 102 64 13 1 188 n State C 8 85 76 8	27.66 % 100% ved at Dalton 4.26 % 54.26 % 34.04 % 6.91 % 0.53 % 100% college? 4.26 % 45.21 % 40.43 % 40.43 % 4.26 %	188 188 8 110 174 187 188 188 188 8 93 169 177	100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 58.51 % 92.55 % 99.47 % 100.00 % 100% 4.26 % 49.47 % 89.89 % 94.15 %		

44. How sure are you that you made the right choice in attending Dalton State College?

	C	Count	Percent	Cumulative Count	Cumulative Percent	
44. How sure are you that you made	e the right choice in at	tending	Dalton State			
College?						
(Not Answered)		9	4.79 %	9	4.79 %	
Definitely right choice		109	57.98 %	118	62.77 %	
Probably right choice		51	27.13 %	169	89.89 %	
Not sure		16	8.51 %	185	98.40 %	
Probably wrong choice		2	1.06 %	187	99.47 %	
Definitely wrong choice		1	0.53 %	188	100.00 %	
-	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
45. Would you recommend Dalton	State College to some	one who	wanted to			
major in your program?						
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %	
Yes		142	75.53 %	150	79.79 %	
No		14	7.45 %	164	87.23 %	
Don't know		24	12.77 %	188	100.00 %	
-	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
	rotal Responses	100	100 /0	100	100 /0	
46. If you could start college over, v	would vou choose to a	attend Da	Iton State			
College?	···· , ·······					
-				_		
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %	
Definitely Yes		96	51.06 %	104	55.32 %	
Probably Yes		47	25.00 %	151	80.32 %	
Not sure		19	10.11 %	170	90.43 %	
Probably No		12	6.38 %	182	96.81 %	
Definitely No		6	3.19 %	188	100.00 %	
	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
47. Overall, how would you rate you	ir level of satisfaction	with the	education you	L		
received at Dalton State College?						
(Not Answered)		8	4.26 %	8	4.26 %	
Very satisfied		96	51.06 %	104	55.32 %	
Satisfied		70	37.23 %	174	92.55 %	
Dissatisfied		2	1.06 %	176	93.62 %	
Very Dissatisfied		2	1.06 %	178	94.68 %	
Neutral		10	5.32 %	188	100.00 %	
-	Total Responses	188	100%	188	100%	
	rotar Kesponses	100	10070	100	100 /0	